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(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND
cijer suibinG oFrFiIc@PEC'S IND TO CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING

CODE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABE CODES AND
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION, THESE REQUIREMENTS
ARE TO BE TAKEN AS MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS. ONT.
REG. 332/12 - 2012 OBC.

(*See OBC 9.19.)

1 ROOF CONSTRUCTION
0. 210 (10.25kg/m2) ASHPHALT SHINGLES. 10mm (3/8")

PLYWOOD SHEATHING WITH "H" CLIPS. APPROVED WOOD
TRUSSES @600mm 24" o.c. MAX. APPROVED EAVE
PROTECTION TO EXTEND 900mm (3'-0") FROM EDGE OF
ROOF AND MIN. 300mm (12") BETOND INNER FACE OF
EXTERIOR WALL, 38x84 (2"'x4") TRUSS BRACING @ 1830mm
(6'-0") o.c. AT BOTTOM CHORD. PREFIN. ALUM.
EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RWL & VENTED SOFFIT. PROVIDE
ICE ¢ WATER SHIELD TO ALL ROOF / WALL SURFACES
SUSCEPTIBLE TO DAMMING. ROOF SHEATHING TO BE
FASTENED 150 (6") c.c. ALONG EDGES ¢ INTERMEDIATE
SUPPORTS WHEN TRUSSES SPACED GREATER THAN 406
(16"). ATTIC VENTILATION ;300 OF INSULATED CEILING
AREA WITH 50% AT EAVES.

FRAME WALL CONSTRUCTION (2'x6")
®5|D|Nﬁ, HARDIE BOARD, STUCCATO BOARD OR EGUAL AS

PER ELEVATION, 19X64 (1"x3") VERTICAL WOOD FURRING,
APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 1/16" 0.5.B. EXTERIOR

STUDS @ 400MM (16") O.C. WAPPROVED DIAGONAL WALL
BRACING, RS| 3.67 (R22) INSULATION AND APPROVED
VAPOUR BARRIER AND APFPROVED CONT. AIR BARRIER,
[Bmm (1/2") INT. DRYWALL FINISH.

BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2'x6")

domm (4") FACE BRICK 25mm (1") AIR SPACE,
22xI180x0.16mm (1/86"x1"x0.03") GALV. METAL TIES @
400mm (16") o.c. HORIZONTAL 600mm (24") o.c. VERTICAL.
APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 1/16" 0.5.B. EXTERIOR
SHEATHING OR OBC COMPLIANT EQUIVALENT. 38x140
(2"x6") STUDS @ 400mm (16") o.c. WAPPROVED DIAGONAL
WALL BRACING, RSl 3.87 (R22) INSUL. APPROVED VAPOUR
BARRIER AND APPROVED CONT. AIR BARRIER, I3mm (1/2")
INT. DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ &00mm
(32") o.c. BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS.
PROVIDE BASE

FLASHING UP MIN. I50mm (&") BEHIND BUILDING PAPER.

STuCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION (2'x6")

STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFIRMING TO OBC4d.27.1.1.(2)
& 928 THAT EMPLOY A MINIMUM &mm (1/4") DRAINAGE
CAVITY BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE
TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED AS PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATION ON 25mm (1") MINIMUM EXTRUDED OR
EXPANDED RIGID INSULATION, APPROVED SHEATHING
PAPER, 1/16" 0.5.B. EXTERIOR SHEATHING OR OBC
COMPLIANT EQUIVALENT. 38x140 (2"x6") STUDS @ 400mm
(16") o.c. WAPPROVED DIAGONAL WALL BRACING, RSl
3.87 (R22) INSUL. APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER AND
APPROVED CONT. AlR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") INT. DRYWALL
FINISH. STUCCO TO BE MIN.200mm (8") ABOVE FINISH
GRADE.

< 4 >INTERIDR STUD PARTITIONS
(*SEE OBC 9.23.10.&9.23.11.)
BEARING PARTITION 38x89 (2'x4") @ 400mm (16") o.c.
FOR 2 STOREYS AND 300mm (12") o.c. FOR 3 STOREYS.
NON-BEARING PARTITIONS 3&x&9 (2"x4") ® 600mm (24")
o.c.. PROVIDE 38x89 (2"x4") BOTTOM PLATE AND
2/38x849 (2-2"x4") TOP PLATE. 13mm (1/2") INTERIOR

DRYWALL BOTH SIDES OF STUD, PROVIDE 38x140 (2"x6")
STUDS/PLATES WHERE NOTED.
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< 5 >FDLINDATIEIN WALL/FOOTINGS:
(*See OBC 9.15.3 & 9.15.4.)

MIN. 200mm (&") POURED CONC. FDTN. WALL I5MPa
(2200psl) WITH BITUMENOUS DAMPROOFING AND
DRAINAGE LATYER. MIN. 480xI55 (19"x&") CONTIN. KETED
CONC. FTG. BRACE FOUNDATION WALL PRIOR TO
BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL
UNDISTURBED SOIL WITH MINIMUM BEARING CAPACITY OF
I20kPa (I7.4 psl) OR GREATER.
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SHEATHING OR OBC COMPLIANT EQUIVALENT. 38XI40 (2"Xe")

WEEPING TILE (* SEE OBC 9.14.3.)

6 oOomm (4") DIA. WEEPING TILE 150mm (&") CRUSHED STONE

OVER AND AROUND WEEPING TILES.

(*See OBC 9.16.-)

7 BASEMENT S5LAB
&Omm (3") MIN, 25MPa (3600psl) CONC. SLAB ON 100mm
(4") COARSE GRANULAR FILL, OR I5MPa (2200psi) CONC.
HWITH DAMPROOCFING BELOW SLAB.

WOOD SUBFLODRS  (*See OBC 9.23.14. & 9.30.2.)

ldmm (3/4") T¢& SUBFLOOR UNDER GROUND FLOOR FINISH
FLOOR. |&emm (5/8") T4¢6 SUBFLOOR UNDER SECOND
FLOOR FINISH FLOOR. 16mm (5/8") PANEL-TYPE
UNDERLAY FOR CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION. &mm (1/4")
PANEL-TYPE UNDERLAY UNDER RESILIENT ¢ PARGUET
FLOORING.

ROOF INSULATION (*SEg SB12 - 2.1.1.2.A & 2.1.1.7)

9 I 1057 (R60) ROOF INSULATION AND APPROVED

VAPOUR BARRIER, |6mm (5/8") INT. DRYWALL FINISH OR
APPROVED EGQUAL.

10 ALL STAIRS/EXTERIOR STAIRS (*SEe OBC 9.8.-)

AX. RISE =200 (1-1/8")

MIN, RUN =210 (&-I/4")

MIN, TREAD =235 (q-1/4")

MAX. NOSING =25 (v

MIN, HEADROOM =950 (&'-5")

RAIL ® LANDING =400 (2"-I")

RAIL @ STAIR =865 (2-10") TO 465 (3-2%)

MIN, STAIR WIDTH =860 (2'-l10")

FOR CURVED STAIRS

MIN. AV&. RUN = 200 (&")

MIN, RUN = 150 (&")

(*See OBC 9.8.8.)

RAILING
INISHED RAILING ON PICKETS SPACED MAXIMUM [0Omm

(4") BETWEEN PICKETS.

INTERIOR GUARDS:
EXTERIOR GUARDS:

d00mm  (2'-11") MIN.
IOT0mm  (3'-6") MIN.

(*See OBC 9.23.6 & 9.23.7.)

12 SILL PLATE
&x89 (2"x4") SILL PLATE WITH 13mm (1/2") DIA. ANCHOR

BOLTS 200mm (&") LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. |0Omm (4") INTO
CONC. @ 2400mm (T'-10") o.c. CAULKINSG OR 25 (1) MIN.
MINERAL WOOL BETWEEN PLATE AND TOP OF FDTN. WALL.
USE MORTAR TO LEVEL SILL PLATE WHEN REQUIRED.

BASEMENT INSULATION (*See OBC 12.3.)

FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE
INSULATED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO
NOT MORE THAN 152mm (&") ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR
OF THE BASEMENT AND NOT LESS THAN 50mm (2") TO THE
SLAB.

FOUNDATION WALL INSULATION SHALL BE MINIMUM RSI.
352 (R20) BLANKET INSULATION, APPROVED VAPOUR
BARRIER,

BASEMENT BEARING STUD PARTITION

(*See OBC 9.23.10.)

36x849 (2"x4") STUDS @400mm (16") o.c. 38x84 (2"x4") SILL
PLATE ON DAMPROOFING MATERIAL, 13mm (1/2") DIA.
ANCHOR BOLTS 200mm (&") LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100Omm
(4") INTO CONC. @ 2400mm (T-10") o.c. (4") HIGH CONC.
CURB ON 305xI55 (12"x6") CONC. FOOTING. ADD HORIZ.
BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT IF WALL 1S UNFINISHED.,

(* SEE OBC 9.17.3.)

15 STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN
domm (3-1/2") DIA. x 4.18mm (18&8) STL. COL. WITH

I50xI50x9.5mm (6"x6"x3/8") STL. TOP & BOTTOM PLATE.

STEEL COLUMN (* SEE OBC 9.17.3.)

15 d0mm (3-1/2") DIA. x 4778&mm (.188) STL. COLUMN WITH

|OOXIOOX6 . 4mm (4"x4"x1/4") STEEL TOP & BOTTOM PLATE.
FIELD WELD BOTTOM PLATE TO 250xI00x12.5mm
(10"x4"x1/2") BASE PLATE C/W 2-13mm (1/2") DIA. x 300mm
(12") LONG x 50mm (2") HOOK. ANCHORS.,

16 NiB WALLS (* SeEe OBC 9.23.8.)
BEAM POCKET OR 200x200 (&"x&") POURED CONCRETE
NIB WALLS. MINIMUM BEARING d40mm (3-1/2")

STEEL BEAM STRAPPING (* SEE OBC 9.23.4.3.(3)(c))

Ax38& (1"x2") CONTINUOUS WOoOD STRAPPING BOTH SIDES
OF STEEL BEAM.

17

GARAGE SLAB (*See OBC 9.16.-)

OOmm (4") 32MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AIR
ENTRAINMENT ON OPT. |00 (4") COARSE GRANULAR FILL
WITH COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATIVE
FILL. SLOPE TO FRONT I% MIN.

INTERIOR GARAGE WALLS & CEILING
(*See OBC 9.10.9.16.)

[3mm (1/2") &TPSUM BOARD ON WALL AND CEILING
BETWEEN HOUSE AND GARAGE, RSI 3.87 (R22) IN WALLS,
RS| 5.46 (R31) IN CEILING. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS

18

19

GARAGE DOOR GASPROOFING

(*See OBC 9.10.13.15.)

DOOR AND FRAME GASPROOFING. DOOR EQUIPPED WITH
SELF CLOSING DEVICE AND WEATHER STRIPPING.

EXTERIOR STEP

(*S5ee OBC 9.8.9.2, 9.8.9.3 & 9.8.10.)

PRECAST CONCRETE STEP OR WD. STEP WHERE NOT
EXPOSED TO WEATHER MAX. RISE 200mm (71-7/8");
MINIMUM TREAD 250mm (4-1/2")

DRYER VENT (*See OBC 6.2.3.8.(7)

)

22 CAPPED DRYER EXHAUST VENTED TO EXTERIOR. USE
|0OOmm (4") DIA. SMOOTH WALL VENT PIPE.

)

23 ATTIC ACCESS (*See OBC 9.19.2.
ATTIC ACCESS HATCH 545xT700 (22"x28") WITH

WEATHERSTRIPPING. RSI 5.46 (R31) RIGID INSULATION
BACKING.

24 FIREPLAGE CHIMNEYS (*0BC 9.21.-

)

TOP OF FIREPLACE CHIMNEY SHALL BE 4I15mm (3-0")
ABOVE THE HIGHEST POINT AT WHICH IT COMES IN
CONTACT WITH THE ROOF AND 610mm (2'-0") ABOVE THE
ROOF SURFACE WITHIN A HORIZ. DISTANCE OF 3050mm
(10'-0") FROM THE CHIMNEY.

25 LINEN CLOSET

4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm (14") DEEP.

<2 E|> MECHANICAL EXHAUST
(*See OBC 9.32.3.5, 9.32.3.10.)
MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN VENTED TO EXTERIOR.

STEEL BEARING PLATE FOR MASONRY WALLS

27 280x280x16 (I1"xI1"x5/8") STL. PLATE FOR STL BEAMS

AND 280x280x12 (11"xI1"xI/2") STL. PLATE FOR WooD
BEAMS BEARING ON CONC. BLOCK PARTYWALL,
ANCHORED W/ 2-19mm (3/4") x200mm (&") LONG SALV.
ANCHORS WITHIN SOLID BLOCK COURSE. LEVEL WITH
NON-SHRINK. GROUT.

g\CLAsS 'B" VENT

L.C. RATED CLASS "B" VENT &6l0mm (2'-0") ABOVE THE
POINT IN CONTACT WITH THE ROOF FOR SLOPES UP TO
q9/12, REFER TO THE ONTARIO &AS UTILIZATION CODE.

WoOD BASEMENT POST (*OBC 9.17.4.

)

29 3-38x140 (3-2"x6") BUILT-UP POST ON METAL BASE SHOE

ANCHORED TO CONC. WITH 127 (1/2") DIA. BOLT ON
406x406x203 (16"x16"x8") CONC.. FOOTING.

a0 STEP FODTINGS (*0BC 9.15.3.9.)
IN. HORIZ. STEP = 610mm (24"). MAX, VERT. STEP =
&lomm (24")

(*See OBC 9.16.-

)

SLAB ON GRADE

IOOmm (4") 32MPa (4640psl) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AIR
ENTRAINMENT ON OPT. 100 (4") COARSE GRANULAR FILL
WITH COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATIVE
FILL. REINFORCED W/ 6x6-W2.9xiN2.9 MESH PLACED NEAR
MID-DEFTH OF SLAB.

39 DIRECT VENT FURNACE e
IRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. 400mm (36") FROM

A GAS REGULATOR. MIN 300mm (12") ABOVE FIN. GRADE,
FROM ALL OPENINGS, EXHAUST & INTAKE VENTS. HRV
INTAKE TO BE A MIN, OF 1830mm (6'-0") FROM ALL
EXHAUST TERMINALS. REFER TO GAS UTILIZATION CODE.
ALL AIR INTAKES SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THET
ARE SEPARATED FROM KITCHEN EXHAUST BY 3.0m IN
COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. DIV.-B TABLE 6.2.3.12..

DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE

IRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE. VENT TO BE A MINIMUM
300mm (12") FROM ANT OPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE
REFER TO GAS UTILIZATION CODE

34 JOIST STRAPPING & BRIDGING (*See OBC 23.9.4.

)

ALL FLOOR JOISTS TO BE BRIDGED WITH 38x38 (2'x2")
CROSS BRACING OR SOLID BLOCKING @2100mm (&'-I1")
o.c. MAX, 19x64 (1"x3") @2100mm (6'-11") o.c. UNLESS A
FPANEL TYPE CEILING FINISH 1S APPLIED.

(* SEe OBC 9.10.15.

)

EXPOSED BUILDING FACE

XTERIOR WALLS TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING
OF NOT LESS THAN 45min. WHERE LIMITING DISTANCE 1S
LESS THAN 1.2M (3'-11") WHERE THE LIMITING DISTANCE 1S

LESS THAN 600mm (I'-1I") THE EXPOSING FACE SHALL BE
CLAD IN NON-COMBUSTABLE MATERIAL.

(* See OBC 9.40.

)

36 CoLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB
MAX., 2500mm (&'-2") PORCH DEPTH, 125mm (5") 32Mpa

(4640 psl) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT.
REINF. WITH |IOM BARS @200mm (&") o.c. EACH WAYT IN
BOTTOM THIRD OF SLAB, ANCHORED IN PERIMETER FDTN.
WALLS W 6l0x610 (24"x24") |OM @600mm (24") o.c.
DOWELS. SLOPE SLAB MIN. 1.O% FROM DOOR. SLAB TO
HAVE A MIN. 75mm (3") BEARING ON FDTN. WALLS.

FDTN. WALL REDUCTION IN THICKNESS

(*SEe OBC 9.15.4.7.)

FDTN. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN 90mm
(3-1/2") THICK TO A MAX. DEPTH OF 660mm (26") FOR &"
FDTN. WALL. 10" FDTN. WALL WHEN REDUCTION IN
THICNESS 1S GREATER THAN 26". FDTN. WALL SHALL BE
TIED TO THE FACING MATERIAL WITH METAL TIES SPACED
200mm (&")o.c. VERTICALLY AND 400mm (36")o.c.
HORIZONTALLY. FILL SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND FACING
SOLID WITH MORTAR.

CONVENTIONAL ROOF FRAMING
(*See OBC 9.23.4.2.(1))

FOR MAX. 2240mm (T'-4") SPAN, 38x&49 (2"x4") RAFTERS
@400mm (16") o.c.. FOR MAX. 3530mm (II'-T") SPAN,
38x140 (2"x6") RAFTERS @400mm (16") o.c.. RIDGE
BOARD TO BE 5Imm (2") DEEPER. 38x34 (2'x4") COLLAR
TIES AT MIDSPANS. CEILING JOISTS TO BE 3&8x89 (2"x4")
@400mm (16") o.c. FOR MAX, 2830mm (4'-3") SPAN &
38x140 (2"'x6") @ 400 (16") o.c. FOR MAX. 4450mm (14'-7")
SPAN. RAFTERS FOR BUILT-UP ROOF TO BE 3&x84 (2"x4")
@600mm (24") o.c. WITH A 38x8d (2'x4") CENTER POST TO
THE TRUSS BELOW, LATERALLY BRACED @1800mm (6'-0")
o.c. VERTICALLY.

TwO STOREY VOLUME SPACES

FOR A MAXIMUM 5490mm (1&'-0") HEIGHT, PROVIDE
2-38x140 (2-2"x6") CONTINUOUS STUDS @300mm (12") oc.
FOR BRICK AND 400mm (16") o.c. FOR SIDING. PROVIDE
SOLID WoOD BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS @1220mm (4'-0")
o.c. VERT. 7/16" EXT. PLTYWOOD.

39

EXPOSED FLDOOR TO EXTERIOR (*SB12-2.1.1.2.A)

PROVIDE RSI 5.46 (R31) INSULATION, APPROVED VAPOUR
BARRIER AND CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER, FINISHED
SOFFIT.

41 PARTYWALLS
PICAL | HOUR RATED PARTYWALL. REFER TO DETAILS

FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.

EXTERIOR WALLS FOR WALK-OUT CONDITION

E EXTERIOR BASEMENT STUD WALL TO BE 3&xI140mm
(2'x6") STUDS @400mm (16") o.c. MATCH FLOOR JOIST
SPACING WHEN PARALEL WITH FLOOR JOISTS.

40

SMOKE ALARM e (*0BC 9.10.19)

PROVIDE | PER FLOOR, NEAR THE STAIRS CONNECTING THE
FLOOR LEVEL AND ALSO | IN EACH BEDROOM NEAR HALL
DOOR. ALARMS TO BE CONNECTED TO AN ELECTRICAL
CIRCUIT AND INTERCONNECTED TO ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS
IF ONE SOUNDS. BATTERY BACK-UP REQUIRED. SMOKE
ALARMS TO INCORPORATE VISUAL SIGNALLING COMPONENT.
(a.10.14.3(3) ).

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM @ (*0BC 9.33.4.)

WHERE A FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCE IS INSTALLED IN A
DWELLING UNIT, A BARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
CONFORMING TO CAN/CGA-6.19, CSA 6.9 OR UL2034
SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING
AREA. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR(S) SHALL BE
PERMANENTLY WIRED SO THAT IT IS ACTIVATION WILL
ACTIVATE ALL CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS AND BE
EQUIPPED WITH AN ALARM THAT IS AUDIBLE WITHIN
BEDROOMS WHEN THE INTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED

44

45 S0IL GAS CONTROL (*0BC 9.13.4.)
VIDE CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT LEAKAGE OF SOIL
GAS INTO THE BUILDING AS REQUIRED.
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WINDOWS -
CANADA ZONE C

(1) MINIMUM BEDROOM WINDOW (*0BC 9.9.10.1.)
AT LEAST ONE BEDROOM WINDOW ON A GIVEN FLOOR IS
TO HAVE MIN. 0.35m2 (3.8 SQ.FT.) UNOBSTRUCTED GLAZED
OPENABLE AREA WITH MIN. CLEAR WIDTH OF 380mm (1'-3")

GLASS AREA NOT MORE THAN 7% OF GROSS
PERIPHERAL WALL AREA.
MAXIMUM U-VALUE 0.2&

(2) WINDOW GUARDS (*0BC 9.8.8.1(6))
A GUARD 1S REQUIRED WHERE THE TOP OF THE WINDOW
SILL IS LOCATED LESS THAN 480mm (I'-6") ABOVE FIN.
FLOOR AND THE DISTANCE FROM THE FIN. FLOOR TO THE
ADJACENT GRADE IS GREATER THAN I800mm (5'-11")

GENERAL:

(1) MECHANICAL VENTILATION
MECHANICAL VENTILATION IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 0.3
AIR CHANGES PER HOUR AVERAGED OVYER 24 HOURS.
SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

(2) OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE @
ALL OUTDOOR AIR INTAKES SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT
THEY ARE SEPARATED FROM SOURCES OF
CONTAMINATION (EXHAUST VENTS) IN COMPLIANCE WITH
OB.C.DIV.-B 6.23.12. AND TABLE 6.23.12.

(3) RAINFORCEMENT FOR GRAB BARS (*OBC 9.5.2.3.) @
RAINFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED
ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR
BATHTUB IN MAIN BATHROOM. REFER TO OB.C. 4523,
3.838(3)a), 3.238(3)c), 323.13(2)(g) & 3.83.3(4)e).
SEE DETAIL ON PAEE Il.

LUMBER:

I)ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE-PINE-FIR No.l¢2 GRADE,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2)LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR TO BE
SPRUCE-PINE-FIR No.l42 GRADE PRESSURE TREATED OR
CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

3.)ALL BEAMS, GIRDER TRUSSES, AND METAL HANGER
CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING ROOF FRAMING TO BE
DESIEGNED & CERTIFIED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

4)LVL BEAMS SHALL BE 2.0E (Fb=2800ps! MIN). NAIL
EACH PLY OF LVL WITH &9mm (3-1/2") LON&G COMMON
WIRE NAILS @300mm (12") o.c. STAGGERED IN 2 ROWS
FOR 184, 240, ¢ 300mm (1-1/4"4-1/2"|1-1/&") DEPTHS AND
STAGEGERED IN 3 ROWS FOR GREATER DEPTHS AND FOR
4 PLY MEMBERS ADD 1/2" (13mm) DIA. GALVANIZED
BOLTS BOLTED AT MID-DEPTH OF BEAM @ 4I5mm
(3'-0")o.c.

5.)PROVIDE TOP MOUNT BEAM HANGERS FOR ALL LVL BEAM
TO BEAM CONNECTIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

6.)PROVIDE METAL JOIST HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS AND
BULIT-UP WOOD MEMBERS INTERSECTING FLUSH BUILT-UP
WOOD MEMBERS.

T)JNOOD FRAMING NOT TREATED WITH A WOOD
PRESERVATIVE, IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE, SHALL BE
SEPARATED FROM THE CONC. BY AT LEAST 2mil.
POLYETHYLENE FILM, No.50 (45Ibs) ROLL ROOFING OR
OTHER DAMPROOFING MATERIAL, EXCEPT WHERE THE
WOOD MEMBER IS AT LEAST I50mm (6") ABOVE THE
GROUND.

STEEL:

STRUCTURAL STEEL AND HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS
SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-G40-2| GRADE 350N.

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA-G30-18M

STABILITY OF NARROW (20-25')

& TALL (£30') HOUSES

BUILDER TO PROVIDE SUFFICIENT TEMPORARY BRACING
TO RESIST WIND LOADING WHEN UNDER CONSTRUGTION.
FURTHER RECOMMENDATIONS:

|)REDUCE THE FOUNDATION WALL SILL PLATE ANCHOR
BOLT SPACING FROM 2400mm o.c. (1-10") TO 1220mm o.c.
(4'-0") FOR STANDARD CONDITIONS.

2)USE 45mm (3/8") THICK PLYWOOD OR WAFERBOARD FOR
THE EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING.

3)TO STIFFEN THE STRUCTURE IN TRANSVERSE DIRECTION
USE 4.5mm (3/8") THICK PLYWOOD NAILED TO THE
INTERIOR PARTITIONS ON EACH FLOOR FOR A MINIMUM 2
INTERIOR PARTITION WALLS ON BOTH SIDES AND
PERPENDICULAR TO THE LON& WALLS.

BRICK VENEER LINTELS

WLI = 3-1/2"x3-1/2"x1/4"L (AOxI0Ox6.0L) + 2-2"x&" SPR. No.2
WL2 = 4"x3-1/2"x5/16"L (I00xA0x&.0L) + 2-2"x&" SPR. No.2
WL3 = 5"x3-1/2"x5/16"L (125x90x8.0L) + 2-2"xI0" SPR. No.2
WL4 = 6"x3-1/2"x3/8"L (150xdOxI0.0L) + 2-2"xI2" SPR. No.2
WL = 6"x4"x3/8"L (I50xI00x10.0L) + 2-2"x12" SPR. No.2
WLE = 5"x3-1/2"x5/16"L (125x90x&.0L) + 2-2"xI2" SPR. No.2
WLT = 5"%x3-1/2"x5/16"L (125x90x&.0L) + 3-2"xI0" SPR. No.2
WLS = 5"x3-1/2"x5/16"L (I125x940x&.0L) + 3-2"xI2" SPR. No.2
WLG = 6"x4"x3/8"L (I150xI00x10.0L) + 3-2"x12" SPR. No.2

[T L TR TR T

WOOD LINTELS AND BEAMS
WBI = 2-2"x®" SPR. No.2  (2-3&x184 SPR. No.2)

WB2 = 3-2"x8&" SPR. No.2 (3-38xI84 SPR. No.2)
WB3 = 2-2'%I0" SPR. No.2 (2-3&x235 SPR. No.2)
WB4 = 3-2'xI0" SPR. No.2 (3-38x235 SPR. No.2)
WB5S = 2-2"xI2" SPR. No.2 (2-38x286 SPR. No.2)
WB6 = 3-2'xI2" SPR. No.2 (3-36x286 SPR. No.2)
WBT = 5-2"xI12" SPR. No.2 (5-386x2866 SPR. No.2)
WBIl = 4-2"xI10" SPR. No.2 (4-38x235 SPR. No.2)

WBI2= 4-2"xI2" SPR. No.2 (4-38x286 SPR. No.2)

LOOSE STEEL LINTELS
LI = 3-1/2"%3-1/2"xI/4"L (40x90x6.0L)

L2 = 4"x3-1/2"x5/16"L (I00x94Ox&.0L)
L3 = 5"x3-1/2"x5/16"L (125x90x&.0L)
L4 = 6"x3-1/2"x3/8"L (1I50x90xI0.0L)
L5 = p"x4"x3/8"L (1I50xI00x10.0L)
Lo - 7"x4"'x3/8"L (IT5xI00x10.0L)

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS

LVLIA = |-l 3/4" x 7 1/4" 1-45x154)
LVLI = 2-1 3/4" x T 1/4" (2-45x184)

LVL2 = 3-l 3/4" x T I/4" (3-45x184)
LVL3 = 4-1 3/4" x 7 1/4" (4-45x1864)
LVLAA = |-l 3/4" x 4 1/2" (1-45x240)
LVL4 = 2-1 3/4" x 94 1/2" (2-45x240)
LVL5 = 3-| 3/4" x 9 |/2" 3-45x240)

LVL5A = 4-| 3/4" x 9 1/2" (4-45x240)
LVLGA = |-l 3/4" x Il 7/&" (1-45x300)
LVLS = 2-| 3/4" x Il 1/8" (2-45%300)
LVLT = 3l 3/4" x Il 1/&" 3-45x300)
LVLTA = 4-1 3/4" x Il 7/&" (4-45x300)
LVLS = 2-| 3/4" x 14" (2-45x356)
LVLG = 3-| 3/4" x 14" 3-45x356)
LVLIO = 2-1 3/4" x 1&" (2-45x456)

GLUE LAMINATED LUMBER BEAMS

GLUl = 3 1/8" x Il /8" (eox300)
GLU2 =5 1/8" x Il 1/8" (130x300)

DOOR SCHEDULE
I = 2-10" x 6™-8" (665x2033) - INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR

LEGEND
DJ DOUBLE JoIST
T TRIPLE JOIST
6T 6IRDER TRUSS
xz; POINT LOAD
T SOLID WOOD BEARING.
SOLID BEARING TO BE WIDE
AT LEAST AS SUPPORTED
MEMBER. MIN. 3 PIECES.
T~~~ LOAD-BEARING WALL
T TWO-STOREY WALL. SEE NOTE

I T" T FLAT ARCH

FLOOR DRAIN

SMOKE ALARM. SEE NOTE
SMOKE ALARM ¢

CARBON MONOXIDE
ALARM. SEE NOTE

0s ©% od

GRADE 400R. la = 2-8" x 66" (815x2033) - INSULATED FRONT DOORS
2 = 2-8" x 6'-8" (BI5x2033) - WOOD &) GLASS DOOR
3 = 2'-8" x 6'-& x |-3/4" (5I5x2053x45) - EXTERIOR SLAB DOOR
4 = 2'-8" x 6'-8" x |-3/8" (BI5x2033x35 - INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
5 = 2'-6" x 6'-8" x |1-3/8" (160x2033x35) - INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
6 = 2'-2" x 6'-8" x |-3/8" BHEOx2033x35) - INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
T = 1-6" x 6'-8" x |-3/8" (460x2033x35) - INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
REVISION:
® ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 OBC AMENDMENT O. REG. &&/19
JAN. Ol, 2020
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1"
5. The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. SHEET TTLE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
4 design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set GENERAL NOTES gg‘&ug&%ﬁ&uﬁ_fﬁgﬁuox&BEESEET
. ; ; adi ; 8700 DUFFERIN ST.
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. \ EGION ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER. mn ark
3. QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONGORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
Required unless design is exempt undgy Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code
- L LAK 456 D ESIGN SCALE N.T.S PAGE No.
1. |ISSUED FOR PERMIT JAN'31,2015| \/iiAS GAJJAR < 28770 b (416) 7354096 .T.S. 2 ROECT NAVE
REVISIONS NAME “SIQNATURE BCIN F (205) 660-0746 NC. DATE MAY 2023 ZADORRA
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CHIEF BUILDING OH

PER

FICIAL

2"%x&" WOOD BLOCK ANCHORED
TO TOP OF PARAPET WITH
1/2" DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS

L |

VHP2363

TROUGH WALL METAL
CAP FLASHING ON 4"
2"x&" WOOD BLOCK 2

L

CENTERLINE OF

/— FIRE WALL
4"

6" LONG @ &'-0" OC. X

©

MIN.
4

2" x 2" CANT

ROOF OVERHANGS

FIRESTOP IN ALL T

PRE-ENGINEERED
WOOD ROOF
TRUSSES

8" CONC. BLOCK

LESS THAN

TRUSSES AS PER TRUSS 4
MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS

DEMPROOFING

TOP COURSE TO UNDERSIDE
OF ROOF TRUSS TO BE FILLED
SOLID WITH CONCRETE

OR PROVIDE CAP WITH NOT

2" OF SOLID MASONRY

2 HOUR RATING
1/2" DRYWALL BOTH

8" CONC. BLOCK

—

SIDES OF &" CONC. BLOCK

b 4 |
4 TOP OF
7 B \_ PLATE
PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF ——— 1/2" DRYWALL

PROVIDE BEARING
FOR GIRDER TRUSSES
AS PER TRUSS DRANING

TROUGH WALL METAL
CAP FLASHING ON
2"'x&" WooD BLOCK

2"x&" WOOD BLOCK ANCHORED
TO TOP OF PARAPET WITH

1/2" DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS

6" LONG @ 2'-0" OC.

CENTERLINE OF

n ‘

FIRE WALL
4 f 4
|

N>

°

MIN.

2" x 2" CANT
(IF REQUIRED)

SPECIFICATION

ONE COURSE SOLID

4" CONCRETE BLOCK
PRE-ENGINEERED
ROOF TRUSSES AS PER 4,
TRUSS MANUFACTURERS
DRAWINGS | DRAFT STOP
TV LTV o or
PLATE
FILL VOIDS AROUND BOTTOM & .
CHORD EXT. OF TRUSS Wei=s ek h"ﬂ'r{f
WITH MORTAR : I&% .
ONE COURSE SOLID _— g

5" MIN. SOLID CONC. FILL

BETWEEN FIRECUT JOIST

~

\
i Al

/2 DRYWALL _/

ONE COURSE SOLID 2N
CONCRETE Bock N

BASEBOARD TRIM

FILL FIRST BLOCK SOLID — il

FIRECUTS FILLED SOLID W —]
CONCRETE OR SOLID MASONRY

BLOCKING

L
| 1/2"x3/16" MIN. (40x4.16mm) —/

STEEL ANCHOR STRAPS NOT

MIN. BEARING FOR FIRECUT
JOoISTS IS 19/16" AS PER

SENTENCE 4.20.86.3.(3) 0B.C.

WOOD FLOOR JOISTS

SHALL HAVE A 4" MIN,

HORIZONTAL OFFSET
FROM ADJACENT UNIT

CONTINUOUS WATERSTOP

3" CONCRETE SLAB ON

CONCRETE BLOCK

FIRE WALL SECTION - TRUSSES PERPENDICULAR

SOUND ABSORPTIVE
MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS
SOUND ABSORPTIVE
MATERIAL INCLUDES FIBRE
PROCESSED FROM ROCK,
SLAG, GLASS OR CELLULOSE
FIBRE. IT MUST FILL AT LEAST
d0% OF THE CAVITY
THICKNESS FOR THE WALL TO
PROVIDE THE LISTED STC
VALUE.

SOUND TRANSMISSION RATING
MINIMUM REGQUIRED ST.C.
RATING OF 50 (O0B.C.DIV. B
a.01.2.1()

EIRE RESISTANCE RATING
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING
REQUIRED IS 2 HR. MIN(AS
PER SENTENCE DIV. B 3.110.2
oBC)

WALL TYPE

SEE SUPPLEMENTARY
STANDARDS SB3 TABLE |.
(WALL NO. B6E) &"(I9oMM)
CONCRETE BLOCK WALL: WITH
15" x 2" STRAPPING & 1/2"
DRYWALL FILLED W/ SOUND
ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL EACH
SIDE. (FRR 2H)(STC 57)

FIRE WALL SECTION @ BATH TUB

EIN. SLAB

MIN.
MORE THAN 6'=1" (2m) APART N R ATS
AND MORTARED TO WALL N, peaRING] )\I " MmN, BEARING
FOR JOISTS PARALLEL TO
FIRE WALL EXTEND STRAPS
ACROSS AT LEAST 3 JOISTS (BITUMEN CAULKINS)
(©Bc. 4201 A
) 5" COMPACT GRAVEL
2" POURED CONC. WALL -
V4
[
< A g
5 \--/ j 2020
4 1
4 s <74 A
~—]

T~ CONC.. FOOTING G/ 2"x4" KEYWAY ON

NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL. FOR
SIZES SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRANINGS.

TYPE. 2 STOREY FIRE WALL SECTION

TRUSSES PARALLEL TO PARTY WALL

A FIREWALL SHALL EXTEND FROM

THE GROUND CONTINUOUSLY THROUGH,
OR ADJACENT TO, ALL STOREYS OF

A BUILDING. (0BC. 31103 (1))

ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEM INSTALLATION TO CONFORM

TO MANUFACTURES APPROVED DETAILS AND

SPECIFIACATIONS

P \/\ =
1Bk 4 £ 2" HOLLOW CORE BLOCK
( |~ CENTERLINE OF FIRE WALL
;Ugwq; I EE I/ " -'YPE x DRYHALL n " Ilq n
v B (DRYWALL ALL THE WAY 5E'£\ I{‘l"NF 1$l L ¥
g TO THE FLOOR BEHIND SRR ‘ ‘
“ g TUB OR SHOWER) REFER TO
LB 5" MIN. SOLID CONC. FILL OBC 4.23.8. A
BETWEEN FIRECUT JoIST . 31/2' FIN, SECOND
5 ]_ FIN. SECOND 44 —- Ll SECON
= FLOOR
<
en FIRE cUT ANy STEEL OR
% 5 < < FOR WooD \ WD. BEAMS <
BEAM \\\ % LINING UP
! A\ 7 L ! |4 A i' L |
[
/2" DRYWALL / /2" DRYWALL
ONE COURSE SOLID TO RUN'
CONCRETE BLOCK [ > % CONTINUOUS THROUGH PROVIDE Idmm (S/4%) STEEL BEARING PLATE
- R ot | S | <A ) g
STEEL BEAM ONLY 2 I < T I 2" Ceam
soLIp BLock i
STRUDET INC.  .me 5

8" CONC. BLOCK

FIRE WALL OR &"
CONC. FOUNDATION
WALL

STEEL BEARING PLATE DETAIL

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

2012 CODE
COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1"

Ve |~ |o

1. | ISSUED FOR PERMIT

JUL 30, 2018

VIKAS GAJJAR

-

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Required unless design is exempt undgr Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code

28770

.

=

REGION DESIGN INC.
8700 DUFFERIN ST.
CONCORD, ONTARIO

L4K 4S6

P (416) 736—4096

REVISIONS

NAME

I

NATURE

BCIN F (905) 660—0746

HEGION
)lEsIGN

NC.

SHEET TITLE

CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL

FIRE WALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE
COMMENCING WITH WORK_AND REPORT
ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER.
PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED.
SCALE 3/4"=1"0" PAGE No.
DATE 3
MAY 2023

*Greenpark.

PROJECT NAME

ZADORRA
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CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF OSHAWA

PER

TRUE COPY

ct 31 2083

OF PERMIT PLANS

CHIEF BUILDING OH

FCATIGHTLEY SEAL ANY GAPS
WITH ™M

NERAL WOOL OR
NON-COMBUSTABLE
MATERIAL AS PER OB.C.
a.lo.1.2(3)

PROVIDE BEARING FOR
GIRDER TRUSSES AS
PER TRUSS DRANING
SPECIFICATION

PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF
TRUSSES AS PER TRUSS
MANUFACTURERS
DRANINGS

TOP OF PLATE

~

ORI

L OO

2 LAYERS OF |/2" &YPSUM
WALL BOARD FOR
FIRE-STOPPING CONTINUOUS

3 ROWS (TOP, MIDDLE AND

STRUDET INC.

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
3&x84 (2'x4") STUDS @ 400
O.C. WITH I5.4mm (5/8") TYPE 'X'
GYPSUM BOARD ONE LAYER ON
EACH SIDE. SUPPLEMENTARY
STANDARDS SB3, TABLE |, Wid
WALL ASSEMBLY.

SOUND ABSORPTIVE
MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS
SOUND ABSORPTIVE
MATERIAL INCLUDES FIBRE
PROCESSED FROM ROCK,
SLAG, GLASS OR CELLULOSE
FIBRE. IT MUST FILL AT LEAST
d0% OF THE CAVITY
THICKNESS FOR THE WALL TO

BOTTOM) OF |"x4" STRAPPING
TO RESTRAIN INSULATION FROM
FALLING OUT.

5/8&" TYPE "X" &GYPSUM
WALL BOARD

IN. SECOND_FLOOR

ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL

g

2 LAYERS OF |/2" &YPSUM

WALL BOARD FOR
FIRE-STOPPING CONTINUOUS

3 ROWS (TOP, MIDDLE AND
BOTTOM) OF |"x4" STRAPPING

TO RESTRAIN INSULATION FROM
FALLING OUT.

5/8" TYFPE "X" &6YPSUM

WALL BOARD
FIN._FIRST FLOOR

JOISTS FRAMING INTO PARTY —

WALL

SOLID BLOCKING

PROVIDE THE LISTED STC
VALUE.

SOUND TRANSMISSION RATING
MINIMUM REQUIRED S.T.C.
RATING OF 50 (OBC. DIV. B
a.1.2.0))

WALL TYPE

SEE SUPPLEMENTARY
STANDARDS SB3 TABLE |.
WISA BEARING WALL WITH 2
RONS OF 2X4 SPR. @ 16" O.C.
ON SEPARATE 2X4 PLATES
SET I" APART WITH 4"
ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL AND |
LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM
WALL BOARD ON EACH SIDE
(SEE NOTES 5 TO TABLE |)

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING
REQUIRED IS | HR. MIN(AS PER
SENTENCE DIV. B 4.0.1.2[1]

oBcC.)

2 LAYERS OF |/2" &YPSUM
WALL BOARD FOR
FIRE-STOPPING CONTINUOUS

ALL &YPSUM BOARD TO BE TIGHT
FIR AGAINST ROOF SHEATHING
AND ROOF TRUSSES. MIDDLE
SYPSUM BOARD BETWEEN TWO
TRUSSES TO BE TIGHTLY

CENTRE LINE OF

38x84 (2"x4") STUDS @ 400 OC.

WITH 15.9mm (5/&") TYPE 'X'

SCRENWED TO BOTH TRUSSES.

GYPSUM BOARD ONE LAYER ON

PER- ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES
BY TRUSS MFG. @ 24" O.C.

5/8" TYPE 'X' &GYPSUM WALL
BOARD

, \s\ PARTY WALL
]

EACH SIDE. (56-&, SECTION &,
Wid WALL ASSEMBLY)

5/8" TYPE 'X' €YPSUM

TOoP OF PLATE

~

WALL BOARD
< FIRE RESISTANCE RATING
= PROVIDED FOR FRAMED

ASSEMBLY IS 1.5 HR. AS PER
SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD
SB-2 2.3.4. METHOD OF
CALCULATION. FIRE RESISTANCE
RATING REQ'D 15 | HR. (AS PER
SENTENCE 4.10.1.2.(1) 0.BC.)

2 LAYERS OF |/2" &YPSM
WALL BOARD FOR
FIRE-STOPPING CONTINUOUS

3 ROWS (TOP, MIDDLE AND BOTTOM)
OF |"x4" STRAPPING TO RESTRAIN
INSULATION FROM FALLING OUT.

|7

5/e"

/

5/ {
B |

\— T.I23.2.. INSULATION IN ROOF

SPACE W/ é-MIL POLY VAPOUR
BARRIER ON INTERIOR SIDE
FINISHED WITH 5/8" GYPSUM WALL
BOARD OR APPROVED EQUAL.

SECTION @ FIRE SEPARATION IN ROOF SPACE

TRUSSES PARALLEL TO PARTY WALL

WALL BELOW
5/8" TYPE X'
SYPSUM

g

I" AIR SPACE
3/4" SUBFLOOR

FIN. FIRST FLOOR

BOARD

ROOF TRUSS

LINE OF FRAME—T

BOARD

0
§ TYPE 'X' 6YPSUM

3 LAYERS OF 5/&"

w |8
S S i
5/8" TYPE X' — | | [—2'X4"SPR.STUDS §| | 5/8" TYPE X ) 2'X4" WOOD
SYPSUM BOARD o l6" OC. &YPeM BOARD | © BLOCKING ¥
0n
e ——— — — P — =~ -‘_
— [ CENTRE LINE OF - \ L ® L
PARTY HALL == I R
5 )

]

i o~ —
PROVIDE MIN. BEARING FOR
GIRDER TRUSSES AS REQUIRED
BY ENGINEER TRUSS DRANINGS.

GIRDER TRUSS

PLAN OF FIRE SEPARATION IN ROOF SPACE

BETWEEN JOISTS
CONTINUOUS RIM

BOARD

1/2" DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS
EMBEDDED IN POURED CONC.

~————— = ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS
WHEADER

|
—— ENGINEERED
FLOOR JOISTS
W/HEADER

|
DOUBLE

2 LAYERS OF /2"
SYPSUM WALL BOARD
FOR FIRE-STOPPING

. —— CONTINUOUS RIM
4‘ | BOARD

e J

FLOOR JOISTS PARALLEL

CONTINUOUS

TRUSSES PERPENDICULAR TO PARTY WALL

4" FACE BRICK
(SEE TYPICAL SECTION)

MIN. | HR RATED WALL
AS PER OB.C. 4.0.11.2.

5/8" TYPE 'X'
DRYWALL (UP TO

~>_

WALL | LAYER 5/8" TYPE X' /2" EXTERIOR FIRST PARTITION) ON
V\L/ 2'X4" SILL PLATE 35" DIA. STEEL P STPSUM WALL BOARD SHEETING ,< —| 2'x6" SPR. STUDS (6"
&" POURED CONC. WALL | (MAX. 2 125 P/F) COLUMN Y o oc. FILLED WITH
ofy CONT. ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL h ) INSULATION
2"X4" SPR. STUDS il i CONFORMING TO
CONTINUOUS BOND /\f\/ o oTALCERED i 1/2* CONTINUOUS =1 CSA-AIOI-M,'THERMAL
BREAKING MATERIAL p 2" POURED CONG. |~ e BOARD 4 INSUL. MINERAL FIBRE,
I FOUNDATION WALL | ] FOR BUILDINGS" AND
3"CONC. SLAB ON 5" — @ HAVING A MASS NOT
COMPACTED &RAVEL % g LESS THAN .22 K&/M2
4 CENTRE LINE OF OF WALL SURFACE
FIN._ BASEMENT SLAB _ <I I FIN. SLAB CENTRE LINE OF 3 co-2 2552)
|
Y 7 g | |
a 1/2" DRYWALL @ 5 % MIN. I" SPACE BETWEEN INTERIOR PARTITION 2
CONC. FTG. C/N 2"X4" l STUD CONCEALING a7 MATERIALS ,
ﬁg%;ggp Ngm I 4 STL. coL. mﬁfl 3 ROWS (TOP, MIDDLE AND I
" TYPE BOTTOM) OF |"x4" STRAPPING
SEE ARCHITECTURAL !x'.'g';EPZiﬁ&MLL "EJm TO RESTRAIN INSULATION
e WOOD FRAME PARTY WALL SRS - T
PLAN OF PARTY WALL IN GARAECE PARTY WALL PLAN SECTION
TRUSSES PERPENDICULAR TO PARTY WALL 2 O 1 2 C O D E
COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1"
5 ™ ) . o ) SHEET TITLE
: e undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
4 design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set PARTY WALL 8@&SSLOCT§GAVV?THELVEXQEOESDB&ESSET
: out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. 8700 DUFFERIN ST. \ EGION WOOD ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER. mn
3. QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
Required unless design i t undey Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building cod
2. equired unless design Is exempt un I\il I?l‘l ubsection (o) € bullding code L4K 456 D ESIGN SCALE 3/ "_1 ' 0" PAGE No.
1. | ISSUED FOR PERMIT JUL 30,2018 | VIKAS GAJJAR 28770 P (416) 736-4096 T 4 PROJECT NAME
REVISIONS NAME \GNATURE BCIN F (905) 660-0746 NC. DATE MAY 2023 ZADORRA
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LOVUOV L

PER

CHIEF BUILDING OHFICIAL

REFER TO STANDARD WALL SECTION

SHEET FOR FURTHER INFORMATION
ON WALL CONSTRUCTION.

4

[_ 1T
]!
)
I
—
I
) - 3 > : -
7 i | 4 ot — <Z______ 2__ﬂ______i___<7_¢_2 < =
N a a
Z: 2" x 6" SPR. STUD WALL :4 “ 4 7 2 L@ q 4 . 7 4 g
<
! | T T
% : —— FIN. FIRST FLOOR ol I : !
i I I I |
Z : T 1/8" I I I
1 1 MAX. < | | | l
| b <4 | |
% : | LAUNDRY RM ABOVE | | ) %
! I 3
=< | | | o
) = WooD BLOCKING ! ! ! >
1z 1 % Il a ! 1o
o5 5= LE N ! 2" x 10" SPR. 16" 0C. | | Do | P
FIN. GRADE — WOOD BLOCKING | (OR SEE PLAN) I : —
T/Wﬂ 4 — BETWEEN JOISTS o b ! ! | x
LA < ) — | Wy ; | [ | o
! | I FIRE cut | SHELF BEARING PARTITION ON ' ! o
[ P FLOOR JOISTS FLOOR JOIST R I AN - T ] ' |
i - BEARING ON FLANGE — I" x 3" STRAPPING L 12" x 6" CONC. FTe. | | | 5
i — OF STEEL BEAM
: 4 i *} = L VARIES - SEE PLAN I I |
i < ab | INSULATION I [ [ 0
b ] | | | |
] /\/ 7 /\/. 1 \/ 1 I
DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY
(ONE RISER)
/} — \/— N T T
— : T
[ 4 D.d. | |
"] i ) FIN, FIRST FLOOR s L !
_;_ I | r—————— ——— === |
- i ] L |
| 2 <7: P | : : I I
I I I
Z i | @ al v ! | I I
ok 2" x 6" SPR. STUD WALL % I | : : I I
f Z I § § 2 I . I I I
ol ——— DIWARF BEARING | | | : ! !
WALL [ I I | |
) I STEPS AS REQUIRED —+—+—— I I I
-| a K — | | | |
2 = I o | | I I
Jf ¢ ! [ I |
| l L '
= CONT. HEADER 4 ! | , ! !
| | | | |
| | | | |
A | | | | |
| [ | | |
i la | | | |
: | DJd. b — — — —|—— |
| I pt————— e — |
FINISHED GRADE = DOUBLE TOP PLATE | T !
[ | I I
'7'</ 7/< 7/<5 L—— FLoor JoisTs 1< ! !
CRGRAK 2 N PARTIAL PLAN L __ 1
4 2" x 4" SPR. 16" O.C. |
BEARING PARTITION ON
4 a 12" x 6" CONC. FTG. |
INSULATION DOWN WITHIN
5 2" MIN. AND &" MAX. ABOVE
% FINISH SLAB N
POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. FOR WALL N
L,V ! THICKNESS REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
2 DRANWINGS.
4
2'x4" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO
BLOCK WITH I/2 DIA. BOLTS @ | STRUDET INC.
4 T-10" 0.C. MAX. OVER
DAMPROOFING MATERIAL |
<
p 4" CONCRETE BLOCK: \
a4 X
. \E Iz
| Y E FIN. sSLAB
4 B . 2| B g L 4 MY A J
4 <
P P
2 \, P A
gﬁr& FOOII%ﬁD clégrqu ;oB!;MEs% ﬁﬁ;«gg DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
TURA D .
SIZES SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWSINS. (MORE THAN ONE RISER) 2 O 1 2 C O D E
COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1
5 Th . . . . SHEET TITLE
. e undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
4 design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set LAUNDRY DETAILS S o O B ORE
) i i ildi : 8700 DUFFERIN ST.
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. \ EGION SUNKEN ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER. reen ark
3 QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
2 Required unless design is exempt undgg Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code D ESIGN SOAE
: P L4K 456 PAGE No.
1. | ISSUED FOR PERMIT JUL 30, 2018 28770 3/4"=1'-0"
: ’ VIKAS GAJJAR P (416) 736—4096 5 PROJECT NAME
DATE
REVISIONS NAME “SINATURE BCIN F (005) 660-0746 NC. MAY 2023 ZADORRA

9:38:52 AM  M:\STANDARD DETAILS\PERM IT S E T\2023\A1 PACKAGE - ZADORRA\P 5 - SUNKEN LAUNDRY ROOM PACKAGE A1.DWG
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TRUE COPY
OF PERMIT PLANS

atTaVYatle N
ct 31 2083 ZOUO L
PER
CHIEF BUILDING OHFICIAL
EAVE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM THE EDGE OF ROOF BAFFLES AS REQUIRED PROVIDE ROOF VENTILATION @ A
A MIN, 3'-0" (d00mm) UP FROM THE ROOF SLOFE TO A LINE NOT LESS FOR ROOF VENTILATION RATE OF 1:300 OF INSULATED
THAN I'-0" (300mm) INSIDE THE INNER FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL. CEILING AREA UNIFORMLY
EAVE PROTECTION SHALL BE LAID BENEATH THE STARTER STRIP DISTRIBUTED STRUDET INC
AND SHALL CONSIST OF TYPE 'M' OR TYPE 'S' ASPHALT COATED :
ROOFING SHEETS.
210 ASPHALT SHINELES ON 3/8" PLYWOO! | ROOF TRUSSES @ 24"0.c. MAX.
SHEATHING USE H' CLIPS FOR TRUSSES | RAISED HEEL TO MATCH PLATE
STARTER STRIP OF ROOF
SHINGLES REQUIRED —
el
=
u 6 Mv w VWM w w_k TOP OF WOOD PLATE
i 1/2" (1I3mm) DRYWALL FINISH OVER FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
2'x5" FASCIA BOARD CONT. 6 MIL. POLY VAPOUR/AIR
PREFINISHED METAL BARRIER ¢ MIN, R-60 INSULATION
GUTTER, FASCIA AND
VENTED SOFFIT
MIN, R22 INSULATION (6") ABOVE
INNER FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL
DOUBLE TOP PLATE 1/2" (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH OVER
CONT. 6 MIL. POLY VAPOUR/AIR
i BARRIER ¢ MIN. R-3| INSULATION.
{1/2" &YPSUM BOARD (DRYWALL ON THE CEILING ONLY
WHEN THERE IS NO SECOND
FLOOR ABOVE GARAGE) FIN. FLOORING ON 5/8" T¢& PLYWOOD
/\ 2'x6" BOTTOM PLATE
! FINISHED SECOND FLOOR
Y LAP VAPOUR AND AIR BARRIER
Y | 4" AND SECURE TO PLATE
% ‘ FIN. FLOORING ON 5/8" T¢6 PLYWOOD
4" FACE BRICK TIED TO STUDS WITH | | 2
GALVANIZED /2" WIDE METAL TIES @ X FINISHED SECOND FLOOR
16" 0.c. HORIZIZONTAL AND 24" oc. | | —_——— e —_—
VERTICAL | 7 ITl'I PARALLEL JOISTS: 1
%| v = |££ 1:4%05 BLOCKINS GARAGE ' | 3 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
: —~-S <. o | CEILING FINISH
1" AIR SPACE | ! ~ #15 BUILDING PAPER, 2"x6 |
' M= N FLOOR JOISTS SPR. STUDS @ 16" c. FILLED ! AIR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN
Z == SEE PLAN WITH R-22 INSULATION AND 6 | DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP
% | MIL. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER UNDER FLOOR PLATE
#15 BUILDING PAPER OVER /16" O5B. : l_{ 1/2" &YPSUM BOARD DOUBLE TOP PLATE
EXTERIOR SHEATHING, 2'x6" SPR. w | CEILING FINISH
STUDS @ 16" o.c. FILLED WITH R-22 .
INSULATION AND 6 MIL. POLY VAPOUR | A CONTINUOUS TIMBERSTRAND DETAIL FOR INTERIOR GARAGE
BARRIER X AIR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN WALLS & CEILINGS
DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP
Z \{ UNDER FLOOR PLATE
| DOUBLE TOP PLATE \
— 1o EVERY OTHER
%} | 1/2" SYPSUM BOARD BRICK |5 OMMITED TO !
: | SINGLE CONTIN. TIMBERSTRAND TIE IN CONC SLAB
| MIN. 4" INTO FOUND. WALL |
CONTINUOUS HEADER JOIST W/ R-22 : FIN. FLOORING ON 3/4* T4& PLYWOOD | )
INSULATION W/ & MIL. VAPOUR BARRIER | WALL FLASHING |
AND SEAL TO JOIST AND SUBFLOOR AN ! ]
‘ FINISHED FIRST FLOOR
%| - —— T  WEEP HOLES —
SCREENED WEEPING HOLES 3/8" DIA. T WALL FLASHING |_ Q é ] |_
AT 24" 0.c. AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY 6 v — - = I|E  CAULKING : =
MIL. POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING : | SLOPE |
BENEATH WEEPING AND 6" UP BEHIND | WEEP HOLES i | |
BUILDING PAPER N\ . >_\ 7, | ; = m -
: _ - ° a4 [ -
- " . | 1 I ] - [
= N Z L' CAULK. OR SEAL WITH GASKET | \ PROTECTION REQ'D "5 MIN. REINF. CONC. i‘f | ::gg'l’gg;ﬁ:@%& v
SLOPE o 5 2 | 4 FOR FRAMING MEMBERS PORCH SLAB. SEE A | MEMBERS
- FINEGRADE = _ | ! | AIR BARRIER SECURED TO PLATE M% \ ARCHITECTURAL < | |
n, "
ALK \:/ \// | PR [ 2'x4" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO FOUNDATION 9 ! 2 nOOD PLATE [INCHORED - DRAWINGS. .o =)
ANV \\/\\/\\/\ | £ <[] WALLS WITH I/2" DIA. BOLTS AT T-10"0c. MIN. = p 2 3" MIN. :
// // // ! 4% INTO FOUNDATION WALL 2y | 1/2" DIA. BOLTS AT T-l0".c. BEARING | R-20 BLANK
HEAVY COAT OF BITUMEN | AN | _ MIN. 4" INTO FOUNDATION WALL | INGATION FULL
OVER CONC. WALL | ~ A : | R-20 BLANKET INSULATION DOWN WITHIN 2" =9 . .
o~ - MIN. AND &' MAX. ABOVE FINISH SLAB WITH 20 DOVE TAIL TIES 88" o.c. S|l [HEIeHT
() | /\/ v | | MOISTURE ¢ VAPOUR BARRIER SEALED AT NN VERT. ¢ 36" 0.c. HORIZ. COoLD o4 |
TOP ¢ BOTTOM =
g D | | SOLID MORTAR FILL CELLAR < || | |
/\/ : . | FOUNDATION WALL
N FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE WATER | | e | o | |
s PROOFED OR PROVIDE A DRAINAGE | < S | POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. FOR WAL
LAYER ADJACENT TO EXT. SURFACE OF R X | | THICKNESS SEE e e es. _SLoFE |&" FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER s
FOUNDATION WALL AND EXTEND TO | v ! FIN. GRADE CUT 1S EQUAL OR LESS THAN 26". A
FOOTING LAYER OR PROVIDE "SYSTEM : —-7'97'7'7! " FOUND, WA
[ PLANTON AIR GAP MEMBRANE" | s | | 28 \\/ \\/ \\/ ? I\C/DENF:EEOER cG\TT IIgNMORE Tl:;?\lN2b“. N
3 | Ot | CONTINUOUS WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULKING) >//\//\ 4 )
s e
z CEMENT COVE | 3" CONCRETE SLAB 25 MPa ON 4" e >
5 MIN. COMPACT GRAVEL
4" DIA. WEEPING TILES W/6"
CRUSHED STONE COVER
EIN. SLAB FINISHED SLAB DETAIL FOR CONCRETE DETAIL FOR COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB
e __FNSAB . . —_—— e oA
Q@@%O 4 e 2 VENEER DROPPED GRADE
oY) 1)$0 0
PR ES
[ o DHL, DOOO 069 A
. il
N 2012 CODE
ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL. FOR
s S A 2 STOREY WALL SECTION COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1"
DRAWINGS.
s - ) ) . - SHEET TITLE
. e undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. " " CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
4 design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set 2"X6" BRICK VENEER DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE
. tin the Ontario Building Code to be a desi 8700 DUFFERIN ST. COMMENCING WITH WORK AND REPORT
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. 2 STOREY SECTION ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER.
3 QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
2 Required unless design is exempt undgr Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code D ESIGN SOALE
. . L4K 4S6 PAGE No.
1. | ISSUED FOR PERMIT JUL 30, 2018 - 28770 3/4"=1-0"
: ’ VIKAS GAJJAR —= P (416) 736-4096 6 PROJECT NAME
DATE
REVISIONS NAME QIATURE BCIN F (905) 660-0746 NC. MAY 2023 ZADORRA
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CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF OSHAWA
TRUE COPY
OF PERMIT PLANS
atTaVYatYe |
ct 31 2083 ZOUO L
EAVE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM THE EDGE OF ROOF BAFFLES AS REQUIRED PROVIDE ROOF VENTILATION @ A RATE OF
A MIN, 3'-0" (doOmm) UP FROM THE ROOF SLOPE TO A LINE NOT LESS FOR ROOF VENTILATION 1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA UNIFORMLY
PER 1, "
—— THAN 1'-0" (300mm) INSIDE THE INNER FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL. DISTRIBUTED STRUDET INC.
EAVE PROTECTION SHALL BE LAID BENEATH THE STARTER STRIP
AND SHALL CONSIST OF TYPE 'M' OR TYPE 'S' ASPHALT COATED
ROOFING SHEETS.
210 ASPHALT SHINSLES ON 3/8" PLYWOOD | ROOF TRUSSES @ 24"0.c. MAX. WOOD SHEATHING
SHEATHING USE H' CLIPS FOR TRUSSES | RAISED HEEL TO MATCH PLATE »
AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER .
| :
\~\?O§— b FIBRE MESH EMBEDDED
STARTER STRIP OF ROOF P
SHINGLES REQUIRED o ;\: 6\,o? I = IN PREP COAT
& INSULATION BOARD (R-5) W/
GEOMETRICALLY DEFINED
DRAINAGE CAVITY HAVING
A MIN. CAVITY DEPTH OF
1/4"
———TOP OF WooD PLATE _ FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
STARTER MESH (BACKWRAPPED)

2"x5" FASCIA BOARD
PREFINISHED METAL
GUTTER, FASCIA AND
VENTED SOFFIT

CONCRETE SILL .
DOUBLE TOP PLATE |

1/2" (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH OVER
CONT. & MIL. POLY VAPOUR/AIR CAULK WITH BEAD VENT
BARRIER & MIN. R-50 INSULATION
FLASHING
MIN, R22 INSULATION ABOVE
INNER FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL

1 1/2"x6" RAISED STUCCO FRIEZE
BAORD (TYP.)

| 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD |

MESH BACKWRAPPED I

| 2'x6" BOTTOM PLATE .

LAP VAPOUR AND AIR BARRIER |
4" AND SECURE TO PLATE

MASONRY CLADDING AS PER

ELEVATION
4{ FIN. FLOORING ON 5/8" T¢6 PLYWOOD |
= FINISHED SECOND FLOOR |
- PARALLEL JOISTS: — 4
o FIN. COAT OF EXTERIOR ACRYLIC STUCCO 2 LITI L|1J T J,RSO%DLBLOC,K,NG /\/
e FIBER MESH EMBEDDED IN PREP COAT <7 2 |@56-- oc.
o INSULATION BOARD, (MIN. R5) W/ GEOMETRICALLY 37N
DEFINED DRAINAGE CAVITY HAVING A MIN. S FLOOR JOISTS A. TERMINATION AT MASONRY
CAVITY DEPTH OF /4" = o SEE PLAN
AIRMOISTURE BARRIER CLADDING WITH SEALANT
/16" EXTERIOR GRADE OSB SHEATHING

1/2" 6YPSUM BOARD " e
CEILING FINISH 11/2 =10

—| SINGLE CONT. TIMBERSTRAND

AIR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN
DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP
UNDER FLOOR PLATE

2" X 6" STUDS

MIN. R-22 BATT INSULATION
CONT. VAPOUR / AIR BARRIER
1/2" DRYWALL

e e 0 0 0 0

(EIFS APPROVED SYSTEM, ALL MATERIALS AND
SYSTEMS SHALL CONFORM TO CANALC-STI6.1)

Jea0eeeseesne:

A | DoUBLE ToP PLATE
- [ 1o EVERY OTHER —i
| 11/2" SYPSUM BOARD BRICK I5 OMMITED TO P
CONCRETE SILL | SINGLE CONTIN. TIMBERSTRAND TIE IN CONC SLAB
MIN. 4" INTO FOUND. WALL %|
CONTINJOUS HEADER JOIST W/ R-22 I FIN. FLOORING ON 3/4" T¢G PLYHOOD WALL FLASHING |——— 7 |
INSULATION W/ & MIL. VAPOUR BARRIER :
AND SEAL TO JOIST AND SUBFLOOR (= FINISHED FIRST FLOOR
— 7 T WEEP HOLES
4" FACE BRICK TIED TO STUDS WITH | = |_ T % N |_ T
GALVANIZED 7/8" WIDE METAL TIES @ 16" - A
0. HORIZIZONTAL AND 24" o.c. - = 7 = L FLASHING . = < g CAULKING . =
VERTICAL ~_ szl | Ly SLOPE | |
~N e e———
U] WEEP HOLES , _ ‘ v !
SCREENED WEEPING HOLES 3/8" DIA. AT 1= o~ e — . -
23 o5 N BT AN e DN e — ' ERCRPTN S
i | - - 1 | !
WEEPING AND 6" UP BEHIND BUILDING 1= 1 | CAULK OR SEAL WITH GASKET l | PROTECTION REQ'D 5" MIN. REINF. CONC. . | ﬁgﬁf&l’ﬁ.ﬁf&p
PAPER SLOPE o] ¥ i 4 o ] FOR FRAMING MEMBERS PORCH SLAB. SEE 2] MEMBERS
BN = | AIR BARRIER SECURED TO PLATE M% - ; ARCHITECTURAL i |
DA 4———7;7<j 1 ", "
< 2'x4" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO FOUNDATION S : 2'x4" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED  DRANINGS.
\\/\\\/\\\ \\\/\\\/\\\/\\\/\\\ | 4 | NALLS WITH /2" DIA. BOLTS AT T-iovoc. L I ; TO FOUNDATION WALLS WITH soun B 1
( //// // // // // v MIN. 4" INTO FOUNDATION WALL : | 172" DIA. BOLTS AT T-10".c. _
HEAVY COAT OF BITUMEN 4 1] : MIN. 4 INTO FOUNDATION WALL BEARING | R-20 BLANKET
OVER CONC. WALL | I R-20 BLANKET INSULATION DOWN WITHIN 2" MIN, =[S : \ : ‘ : INSULATION FULL
' //\// 7.4 . AND &" MAX, ABOVE FINISH SLAB WITH 13 X B DOVE TAIL TIES 68" o.c. s | HEIGHT
ANSAN GO <= MOISTURE & VAPOUR BARRIER SEALED AT TOP RN 4 / VERT. ¢ 36" o.c. HORIZ. COoLD 4 :
I /\/ 4 BOTTOM - 4
N Q : | | SOLID MORTAR FILL CELLAR ad | |
: : | FOUNDATION WALL
S FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE WATER | | A ' |
= PROOFED OR PROVIDE A DRAINAGE A POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. FOR WALL SLOPE < .
LAYER ADJACENT TO EXT. SURFACE | THICKNESS SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. — * 4 &" FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER 4
OF FOUNDATION WALL AND EXTEND FIN. GRADE ! CUT 1S EQUAL OR LESS THAN 26" s
I TO FOOTING LATER OR PROVIDE ' - PR A A« 10" FOUNDATION WALL WHEN
5 'SYSTEM PLANTON AIR GAP [ -. | CONTINJOUS WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULKING) AR . VENEER CUT IS MORE THAN 26", .
3 MEMBRANE" N // . .
% CEMENT COVE | 4 _| 3" CONCRETE SLAB 25 MPa ON AN N C N =
! 4" MIN. COMPACT GRAVEL
4" DIA. WEEPING TILES W/6" |~ 4 '_I
CRUSHED STONE COVER . | DETAIL FOR CONCRETE DETAIL FOR COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB
<
 FN.sLAB _!____ ——— . __FINISHED SLAB VENEER DROPPED GRADE
- i e -
[e]
L R
0 00
0 @%0 %l OGOO 069 e
oy

R 2012 CODE

KEYWAY ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED

R S| 2 STOREY WALL SECTION COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1"

ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. SHEET TITLE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL

design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set 2"X6" STU CCO WALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE

. . - . FFE| COMMENCING WITH WORK AND REPORT
outin the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. 5700 DUFFERIN ST | {EGION 2 STOREY SECTION PRINTS ARE NOY 70 BE SCALED, *Green ark
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™

D e || e

1%

9:40:46 AM M:\STANDARD DETAILS\PERMIT S E T\2023\A1 PACKAGE - ZADORRA\P 6-2 - 2 STOREY SECTION 2X6- STUCCO PACKAGE A1.DWG
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CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF OSHAWA

PER

TRUE COPY
OF PERMIT PLANS

é)ct 31 2008
%Zm

CHIEF BUILDING OHFICIAL

FOUNDATION \

WALL INSULATION

POURED CONC.
FOUNDATION
WALL. FOR WALL
THICKNESS SEE
ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS

||_2 n

bll

BASEMENT PLAN

2

FLOOR JOISTS

BRICK VENEER WALL CONSTN.
C/N WEEP HOLES AT 24'0C.
AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY OVER
6 MIL POLYETHYLENE BASE
FLASHING EXTENDED 6" UP
BEHIND BUILDING PAFPER

METAL FLASHING

5"x3 1/2"x5/16" ST'L ANGLE
#2|0 ASPHALT SHINGLES ON
EAVE PROTECTION ON

3/8" ROOF SHEATHING
2" X 4" SPR. RAFTERS ¢
CEILING JOISTS ON 16" OC.

PREFIN. METAL FASCIA OVER
2" X 6" WD. FASCIA

sl_&ll ! |
I"n" 3'-|0" ! 1" | PREFIN. METAL SOFFIT (VENTED)
CLEAR|OPENING ! &"
5" |I_3I| 5" 5" |I_4I| |
PIPE SECUREMENT PLATE : F.G. INSULATION
\ = AS PER MANUFACTURER
L = e | #|5 BUILDING PAPER OVER
/If ! o - /16" SHEATHING EXTERIOR GRADE
L |% 2'x6" SPR. STUDS @ 16" O.C.
. MANTEL SPECS. AS 7 FILLED WITH  INSULATION
" MIN | I\ PER MANUFACTURER " |% AND & MIL. POLY VAPOUR BARR.
CLEARANCE = N : ToP oF L
- MECYY 2] | [ v
/ o ; b3
! SEE DETAIL &y
_____ N . | BELOW N
T : “E (e
__________ D /2" &YP. BD l_ i " %
T = |
[/ = &
} | = 9 o x4t % W | PIPE SECUREMENT PLATE
72 I N FUROUT FRAMING 4 |Z | AS PER MANUFACTURER
FIREPLACE DESIGN : %
—————————————————————————————————— N " 4 © TSk l% 2
|/ 5 2" x 4 \'\ : Z
A FRAMING N |~ | o
| MANTEL SPECS. AS ! ! —X |%
| PER MANUFACTURER | | Tor oF by
. — ' UNIT K]
= ¥
n 71 3/8' - I
1 1 CLEAR OFENING 1 1 N N l% E(i
5-¢' $ 9 7 e
* VARIES WITH MANTEL MODEL TYPE LI o |% A z
: >
SURROUND AS PER DIRECT VENT |
c . FIREPLACE DESIGN FIREPLACE %
LT ~— T M- rAsrne N S IZZ
0P oF % | ————PAINTED oo MANTEL ——— | |%
n R ) | ; K 7 s
S n in FIN. FLOOR
| ! ASHEALT .12 £ 7 ReeRa
| | 0 E y; 5/8" PLYWD. ON 2" X 3" g |%
| | uEd /0 e /// > SLEEFERS @ I2'OC. \,
[ [ L i
! ! O::EINA METAL £ el ; T% CONTINUOUS HEADER JOIST W/
z 4 1| INSULATION W/ & MIL.
T T T T T T T B ochae somem | —E VAPOUR BARRIER AND
[ | | | I | | | | u / : SEAL TO JOIST AND SUBFLOOR
< s — INSULATION DOWN WITHIN 2" MIN.  AND 4
4":” H H H H H H H H H H H H H ‘ H:4" _ > : 1 8" MAX. ABOVE FINISH SLAB WITH |_ . o5 FIN. GRADE
H H T ; ; ‘ T mecr . MOISTURE & VAPOUR BARRIER SEALED |
[ | | I VENT ] AT TOP & BOTTOM
TERMINATION CAP =
e e : I : I WV \\ I : I : I — o FRONT/SIDE ELEVATION SECTION | //\\//\/\//\/\/
NOT TO SCALE
F\\Ql ] | g
a
Zz |
5 = I . I . I - H—/!J . I . I . L] 1O UNIT INSTALLATION TO STRICTLY CONFORM TO
- \7/ MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION MANUAL AND ALL STRUDET INC.
(n Lfﬁ APPLICABLE CODES OF LOCAL AUTHORTIES HAVING
3 - T T ‘ﬁ T T T JURISDICTION INCLUDING CAN/OGA-BI44.| & 2.
| | | | | | | ] 2.0 INSTALL WITH THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM CLEARANCES
= | ! | H | ! | H | ! | H | ! ] TERZ%M%S%?’LE& o'
FIRST FLOOR -
N "
< -FROM BACK OF UNIT 1/2
[ ] | | [ erick ]| | | | _FROM SIDES OF UNIT I/2"
| | | | | | | | ) -FROM TOP OF HORIZ.VENT 3"
[ | | | | | | | | - -FROM SIDES TO VENT |
I I I I I I I [ 2 3.0 THE DIRECT VENT UNIT ILLUSTRATED IS THE
&CIB0 MODEL AS MANUFACTURED BY HEATILATOR.
4.0 THE MANTEL ILLUSTRATED IS THE 5-2 GB AS
L SUPPLIED BY GREATER TORONTO FIREPLACE. 2 O 1 2 ( :O D E
EXTERIOR ELEVATION GRADE

" "
NOT TO SCALE
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1
5. The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. SHEET TITLE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
4 design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set VENT FI REPLACE 8@&”?{%}3&% HELVEXQEOESDBgEggERT
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. 8700 DUFFERIN ST. \ EGION DIRECT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER. Green ark
3. QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
2 Required unless design is exempt undg Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code D ESIGN SoAE Py
i - L4K 4S6 o.
- 3/4"=1'-0"
1. | ISSUED FOR PERMIT JULY 30,2018 | \/|KAS GAJJAR JL 28770 P (416) 736-4096 I 7 PROJECT NAME
: DATE
REVISIONS NAME QATURE BCIN F (305) 660-0746 NC. MAY 2023 ZADORRA

9:41:39 AM M:\\STANDARD DETAILS\PERMIT S E T\2023\A1 PACKAGE - ZADORRA\P 7 - DIRECT VENT FIRE PLACE PACKAGE A1.DWG
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CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF OSHAWA

TRUE COPY
OF PERMIT PLANS

é)ct 31 2008
%Zm

PER

CHIEF BUILDING OHFICIAL

FOUNDATION \

WALL INSULATION

POURED CONC.
FOUNDATION

WALL. FORWALL O
THICKNESS SEE -
ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS

Q

BASEMENT PLAN

FLOOR JOISTS

<

STRUDET INC.

BRICK VENEER WALL CONSTN.
C/W WEEP HOLES AT 24'0C.
AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY OVER

NN

6 MIL POLYETHYLENE BASE
FLASHING EXTENDED 6" UP
BEHIND BUILDING PAPER

METAL FLASHING

I_ n
5-5 2X4 @ 6" 0.c. WITH
\ o \ | 5/&" EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING
Il 3'-l0 Il > BRICK ANCHORED WITH
CLEAR|OPENING METAL TIES TO STUDS
5II |I_3II 5" 5II | I_4II REFER TO NO'I'E@
PIPE SECUREMENT PLATE
= _I-r— AS PER MANUFACTURER
L —1 111 \
/|( ! ¥ BRICK CAP
m I I I I“ MIN. ) EI‘ ‘ . %
[ CLEARANCE = FOR STRUCTURE ONLY | \
f T 5 l% 5'%3 1/2'x5/16" ST'L ANGLE
LI LI -
i ekt b el / N - .
| H - F.&. INSULATION
————— - —_——— bl = (8] | #|5 BUILDING PAPER OVER
= > /16" SHEATHING EXTERIOR GRADE
0 |% 2'x6" SPR. STUDS @ 16" O.C.
__________ __62[?_____ - MANTEL SPECS. AS % FILLED WITH INSULATION
VE [ = W PER MANUFACTURER i IZ AND & MIL. POLY VAPOUR BARR.
71\ : _“ :D % 1 & R z . TOP OF N
—~ SURROUND AS PER Xd | A I T1/2"3 1/ WS lu | EIFE SECURT
FIREPLACE DESIGN : & PLATE OPENX.
\ l
- “““‘““‘MA&TEZ;TA%O‘V‘E““““““‘T/g Ul 21 o 40 b / H SEE DETAIL y
FRAMING s i BELOW N
1 = 4 RN
| MANTEL SPECS. AS S P o
| PER MANJFACTURER || L
I/2" &YP. BD K % .
s_g L a2 B FIRST FLOOR PLAN A\ DIRECT VENT
CLEAR OPENNS 7 | 21 X 40 %.I . TERMINAT|ON CAP
D FUROUT FRAMING 4 |
56 . | PIPE SECUREMENT PLATE
* VARIES WITH MANTEL MODEL TYPE ) \\\c't AS PER MANUFACTURER
AT T | |9
I \t z
TOoP OF C < 7 D /| : | |B
SECOND FLOOR 0n 71 3/8% A ¥|G
—|—PAINTED 1{400 MANTEL —|— i P =
o SURROUND AS PER Znl ) | ' 3
I — T verac rrasime | (9 FIREFLACE DESIEN NE S | o v
I I I I I I I ] = [ n|l C _ 4
I [ [ I [ [ i i BRICK CAP " £ o o | N u
—— T 2% SURROUND AS PER DIRECT VENT | 0
T T T 7 T ] AE L FIREPLACE DESIGN FIREPLACE _ Z
1] k4 /
T T T T T T T o g afaes sonemy (N |
|| | | | | | | | >0: [ |
I I I I | | | | I g . | i = : N
[ | | | | | I | | E n [ o | FIN. FLOOR
I I I M A I I ] —oirecT vEnT K< . — N~
veNT | [ [ N\ [ [ TERMINATION CAR FRO '
CENTRELINE )_ NT/SIDE ELEVATION 5/8" PLYWD. ON 2" X 3" |
| | / \ | | | 9(( NOT 10 SOALE > SLEEFERS @ I2'0C. .
| I H I H H—\ a I | I | ] > [ + Z CONTINUOUS HEADER JOIST W/
, |l I I \f\——n/A [ I I GENERAL INSTALLATION NOTES A I INSULATION W/ & MIL.
z I I I | | i i — I = VAPOUR BARRIER AND
> T T T T \—’.I—‘ I T m 1.O UNIT INSTALLATION TO STRICTLY CONFORM TO INSULATION DOWN WITHIN 2" MIN. AND P SEAL TO JOIST AND SUBFLOOR
- 17/ MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION MANUAL AND ALL f . 44
[y APPLICABLE CODES OF LOCAL AUTHORTIES HAVING &" MAX. ABOVE FINISH SLAB WITH . Lo FIN. GRADE
= - T T T T T T JURISDICTION INCLUDING CAN/OGA-BI44.| ¢ 2 MOISTURE & VAPOUR BARRIER SEALED
< fL p ; AT TOP ¢ BOTTOM |
I I I | | | | ] 2.0 INSTALL WITH THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM CLEARANCES ! \\ \\ \\
| | | | | I | | To RcészgngLﬁazT o SECTION | 8 NS N N
B T e T T oM SIES OF INT 112" 2
-FROM SIDES OF UNIT 1/2" | 4
| | | | | | | ] . -FROM TOP OF HORIZ.VENT 3" :
[ | | | I | | | I - -FROM SIDES TO VENT I" |
I I I I I I I | ] 3.0 THE DIRECT VENT UNIT ILLUSTRATED IS THE
- GCl50 MODEL AS MANUFACTURED BY HEATILATOR.
4.0 THE MANTEL ILLUSTRATED IS THE $-2 6B AS
- SUPPLIED BY GREATER TORONTO FIREPLACE. 2 O 1 2 < :O D E
EXTERIOR ELEVATION SRADE " "
NOT TO SCALE
COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1
s — ) ) " - SHEET TITLE
. e undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set VENT FIREPLACE DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE
4. , N ) 8700 DUFFERIN ST COMMENCING WITH WORK AND REPORT
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. : \ EGION DIRECT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER. reen ar
3 QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
Required unless design is exempt undgg Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code
2. e L4K 4S6 ESIGN SCALE .t PAGE No.
1. | ISSUED FOR PERMIT JUL 30, 2018 28770 3/4"=1'-0 PROJECT NAME
: ’ VIKAS GAJJAR P (416) 7364096 7 2
DATE -
REVISIONS NAME “SIGNATURE BCIN  (005) G80-0745 MAY 2023 ZADORRA

9:42:35 AM M:\\STANDARD DETAILS\PERM IT S E T\2023\A1 PACKAGE - ZADORRA\P 7-2 - DIRECT VENT FIRE PACKAGE A1.DWG
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laYaVYaV¥al:
é)cgt?ﬂ 2083 ZOUO T
2" x 2" PICKETS CHAMFERED AT|
BOTTOM WITH 2" x 6" TOP CAP
AND 2" X 4" TOP RAIL
(REFER TO DETAIL 1)
3'-6" HIEH WOOD RAILING IF DECK @
FLOOR IS MORE THAN 5'-I1" ABOVE
GRADE AND 3'-0" HIGH WOOD — —
RAILING IF DECK IS LESS THAN 5'-I1"
ABOVE GRADE 1 L |
MAX. 4" OPENING BETWEEN PICKETS < AT mimimlia
5/4x6 (PRESSURE TREATED) ]
DECKING WITH 1/4" GAP |
(PRESSURE TREATED) | /1T P<L I ny — BRICK
1 [~ T~ — VENEER
1 \\ h——1 ALA
GUARDS FOR STAIRS SHALL NOT ™~ o=t CONSTRUCTION FINISH
BE LESS THAN 2'-I1" HIGH T ] FLOOR
MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM A P<] i 2l ™
3 LINE DRAWN THROUGH THE ] b3
OUTSIDE EDGES OF THE STAIR ‘ [ ™ L L] J | B o
NOSINGS N | 1 — S | =1 I
Z é I I O O O [E 0 O o B— Kz 0
b3 », Swe
ae AN § = V/2' 0 BOLTS @ 24'0/C | ‘ % L:(&ﬁ Q 9
" -5 —
(CORROSION | JY1Y | =9 14" MAX. LA P<H= ACROSS DECK | 3|9 3g XA
;ESIST%':NT) [ <0 % NELERY 2
MPSO! = - Qo Zz= § 2 <
STRONG-TIE ' k= & 1/4" (PRESSURE TREATED) N DL : b3
POST CAP P = N LEDGER BOARD ) z3 | 4 ™
- 2x4 WOOD { 4 | - i N = = P
o BLOCKING @ 4'-O" — = Da = 5 |D2 A : -
— o.C. MIN. BETWEEN orADE| B2 v o5 /\
4x4 OR bx6 |_, STRINGERS S A | o
SOLID WOOD .
POST 2xI2 STRINGER JV\A// co NERETE FOUNDATION l—’ i .
DETAIL 2 - - — I\J I/2" ¢ BOLTS @ 'E
BEAM-TO-POST ERECAST CONCRETE | ~NT oz N 2470/C ACROSS | — 1 -
SCALE: 1' = 1-0" N ¥|= | Woop BEAM N VAR
(CORROSION RESISTANT) | A (PRESSURE : 2-2X& LEDGER BOARD y e
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE COLUMN . TREATED) AS ) 5-2XI0 LEDGER BOARD . .
BASE. 1/2" DIA. ANCHOR . PER PLAN &" FOR 14" FLOOR JOISTS
BOLT. N o1 (PRESSURE TREATED) \/\
12" CONC. PIER N — BRICK MECH
/T~ FASTENED TO 4" CONC.
P FOUND. WALL WITH| DETAIL 3
a4 . DOVE TAIL ANCHORS | ————
AND MORTAR FILL IN| ANCHOR BOLT
DECK SECTION WITH BRICK VENEER BETAEENT SGALE: 17= 1-00
SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0"
DETAIL 1 3-3" SCREWS "TOE
—_— NAILED" ON OUTSIDE
CANTILEVERED PICKET SCREWED TO RIM JOIST AND DECK ———2x2 PICKET @ FACE OF STRINGER
TO SECURE STRINGER
GUARD PARALLEL GUARD PERPENDICULAR 2x12 STRINGER TO RIM JolsTs
TO FLOOR JOISTS TO FLOOR JOISTS A 2-5/4x6 FOR STAIR
— —— TREADS C/W 1/4" GAPS
SCALE: 1" = 1-0 SCALE: 1" = 1-0
#7 x Tomm (3Y) #7 x Temm (3) BLOCKING Wi o2 1/2" I
SCREWS @ 300 SCREWS @ 300 ANy
(129 oc. (129 oc.
[ 2x6 TOP CAP [ 2x6 TOP CAP 13" SCREW © EACH /]
2X4 SCREWED IN -
—‘—7% 2x4 TOP RAIL —‘7% 2x4 TOP RAIL #+ FROM OUTSIDE FACE e z—
— — OF STRINGER o +1
\—rﬁ x 63 mm \_‘*‘I x 63 mm (2 1/2") 2x2 WOOD |
(2 1/2") SCREW SCREW BLOCKING SECURED /
2x2 PICKET 2x2 PICKET [ | ‘g'chEfg 1z |
NOTE: FASN‘IC’)EN R'T_ Jog;s DETAIL 5 DETAIL 4
TO WOOD BLOCKING P —— P ——
WITH 5-82mm (3 1/4% SECTION THROUGH SECTION @ TREAD AND
NAILS T e e STAIR STRINGER STRINGER SECUREMENT STRUDET INC.
_/\— 2- #8 x 63 mm _/\— JOIST WITH 3-82mm SCALE: 1" = 1-0" SCALE: 1" = 1-0"
(2 1/2") SCREWS (3 1/4") NAILS
— /\ — 5/4x6 WooD — /\ — #& x 63 mm (2 1/2"
DECKING
SCRENWS @ 200mm
e GENERAL NOTES
(3") SCREN e 48 % 63 mm I. BRICK TO BE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF I5mPa (2200 p.s.) MIN. UNITS TO BE LAID
NOOD BLOCKING (2 1/2") SCREWS WITH FULL HEAD AND BED JOINTS.
o 400 mm (16 O.C. 56 WOOD 2.  MORTAR TO BE TYPE S WITH JOINT THICKNESS OF 10mm (3 /8") MIN. AND 20mm (3 /4")
DECKING MAX.
= e > . e ¥ x 16 mm Y 3. ALL NAILS AND SCREWS TO BE GALVANIZED.
| L — pondi Sl 4. WOOD FOR CANTILEVERED PICKETS PICKETS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH,
A \ / 8 o \ / FLOOR JOISTS ® SPRUCE-PINE-FIR, OR HEM-FIR SPECIES.
3 3 16" OC. 5. THE DECK HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO SAFELY SUPPORT A SUPERIMPOSED LOAD OF |.9kPa
< [40pof]. FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
N 6. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 20MPa AT 28 DAYS AND 5-8%
e o 2012 CODE
< i BOOIUBLE _IM 3%3% _RIM 1. :;gillNc[aaraoo BEF]PLAGED ON UNDISTURBED SOIL WITH MIN. BEARING PRESSURE OF
T COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1"
5 Th . . o R SHEET TITLE
. e undersigned has rgylevyed and takes responsm!hty for this REGION DESIGN INC. gﬁ)ﬁhéLRé;gLosRAigAIEL LE(\:/;‘%%T\I SALé.EFORE
4 design, and_has the qua.llflcat.lo_ns and meets the reqwrements set 8700 DUFFERIN ST WOOD COMMENGING. WITH WORK “AND REPORT
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. \ EGION DECK DETA| L ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER. reen ar
8. QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
> Required unless design is exempt undgg Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code D ESIGN SOALE
. A L4K 4S6 BY AREA PAGE No.
1. | REVISED FOR STARTIME 28770 AS SHOWN
. NOV 16 VIKAS GAJJAR P (416) 7364096 PROJECT NAME
ZADORRA
DATE TYPE PROJECT
REVISIONS NAME “SIGNATURE BCIN F (905) 660-0746 NC. MAY 2023 00-00-00
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2x2 PICKETS CHAMFERED AT
PER BOTTOM WITH 2x6 TOP CAP AND @
CHIEF BUILDING OHfFICIAL 2x4 TOP RA'L
(REFER TO DETAIL 1) _A
3'-6" HIGH WOOD RAILING IF | -
DECK FLOOR 1S MORE THAN = = / [ —
5'-1I" ABOVE GRADE AND 3'-O0" N i s —
HIGH WOOD RAILING IF DECK 1S g I it 1trritri1iri1r ir 1T T | —
LESS THAN 5'-II" ABOVE GRADE N —
MAX. 4" OPENING BETIWEEN z
PICKETS | |
\\\ =
5/4x6 (PRESSURE TREATED) [~ -
DECKING WITH /4" GAP — %
N /z\ (> -|
T~ mj FINISH
DOUBLE RIM JOISTS (PRESSURE T~ = FLOOR I
TREATED) ——>\——————)J———'—’: [ + 5
- li ‘ lali= | h <
4§ H B H(Hd H H H [E 0 0O dH| !
WOOD BEAM AS PER PLAN | X lou/b BOLTS @ 24'0/C j.
(PRESSURE TREATED) [ 1 ROSS DECK iiml? _/
1 4
(CORROSION % (PRESSURE TREATED) /O
RESISTANT) — <
SIMPEON ‘ ] @ LEDGER BOARD = ,
STRONG-TIE ==
POST CAP —
@ - T )#3’—2— 2 PLY 4 1/2" LVL
(CORROSION RESISTANT) — 1/2" ® BOLTS @ = BEAM WIDTH OF
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE POST CAP 4X4 SOLD BRACING | 24'0/C ACROSS T DECK
(PRESSURE TREATED). | | DECK.
(CORROSION RESISTANT) { 24" LONG AT 45° LA (>< DOUBLE STUD
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE COLUMN - \r— | FOR COLUMNS OVER ~  2-2x® LEDEGER BOARD = BELOW LVl BEAM
6x6 SOLID BASE. /2" DIA. ANCHOR _ _ T'-0" IN HEIGHT — 2-2XI0 LEDGER BOARD
WOOD POST BOLT. ] L ] WITH FULL HEIGHT
(PRESSURE TYPICAL BRICK ] FOR 14" FLOOR JOISTS SINGLE STUD ON
TREATED) VENEER WALL r | (PRESSURE TREATED) EACH SIDE.
CONSTRUCTION [
\l\ o -5 =
DETAIL 2 - GRADE 9|5 9|5 * DETAIL 3
BEAM-TO-POST - E BEAM-TO-STUD WALL
SCALE: 1" = 1-0" <&; ggLTNOD‘ATION Ii—d— /\lq { SCALE: 1" = 1-0"
oz T\ o2 A
JIx J1x "
a [e)
¥ L ¥ N DECK SECTION WITH BRICK VENEER
\ < S . n__ o1 n
< CONG.. | B 2 SCALE: 1/2'=1-0
N 2 4 — FOOTING o ° 4 4 _
L 24"MIN. L
12" CONC. PIER —————— + +
DETAIL 1
CANTILEVERED PICKET SCREWED TO RIM JOIST AND DECK
GUARD PARALLEL GUARD PERPENDICULAR
TO FLOOR JOISTS TO FLCICIR .JCIISTS
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1" -
#7 x T6mm (3") #1 x T6mm (3")
SCREWS @ 300 SCREWS @ 300
(12") oc. (2") oc.
[ 2x6 TOP CAP [ 2x6 TOP CAP
- 2x4 TOP RAIL X 2x4 TOP RAIL
™ I
#1 x 63 "
SN e \Hw m 2129 GENERAL NOTES
2x2 PICKET 2x2 PICKET
- #8 x 63 mm I THE DECK HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO SAFELY SUPPORT A SUPERIMPOSED LOAD OF |.9kPa [40psf]
— —\N— P STRUDET INC
(2 1/2") SCRENS 2. ALL NAILS AND SCREWS TO BE GALVANIZED *
— /\ — 5/4x6 NOOD _ 3. WOOD FOR CANTILEVERED PICKETS PICKETS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH, SPRUCE-PINE-FIR, OR
DECKING #9 x 63 mm (2 1/2")
SCRENS @ 200mm HEM-FIR SPECIES
3- #1 x 76 mm (&") oc. 4, CONCRETE SHALL HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 20MPa AT 2& DAYS AND 5-8% AIR ENTRAINED
(3") SCREW o 48 % 63 mm 5.  FOOTING TO BE PLACED ON UNDISTURBED SOIL WITH MIN. BEARING PRESSURE OF I50kPa [3130pst]
WOOD BLOCKING (2 1/2") SCREWS
@ 400 mm (16") O.C. 5/4x6 WOOD
DECKING
=~ | 7 = 3- #1 x 76 mm (3")
| —— 11 ]>< SCRENS
| ® \/ - \/ DECK J0ISTS @
By 9| 16" o.c.
I DOUBLE RIM JOISTS
A\
:ZECK oEee ey FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
"oc. : ( :
FASTEN DOUBLE RIM JOISTS TO EACH FLOOR 2 O 1 2 O D E
DOUBLE RIM JOISTS JOIST WITH 3-82mm (3 1/4") NAILS
COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1"
5 Th . . _ . SHEET TITLE
. e undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
i ificati i DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE
4 design, and_has the qua.llflcat.lo_ns and meets the reqwrements set 6700 DUFFERIN ST, WALK-OUT COMMENGING. WITH WORK “AND REPORT
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. \ EGION DECK DETA| LS ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER. r%n ar
3. QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
Required unl design i t undgg Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the buildi d
2 equired unless design Is exempt un |\:|su-)n ubsection O e bullding code L4K 456 D ESIGN SCA)A_\ES SHOWN oY REA PAGE No.
1. | REVISED FOR RUSSELL GARDENS MAR 2018 VIKAS GAJJAR 28770 P (416) 736-4096 I 8 2 PROJECT NAME
DATE PROJECT -
REVISIONS NAME “SIGNNATURE BCIN  (005) 6600746 NC. MAY 2023 | T 00-00 ZADORRA
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cmorris
Typewritten Text
MHP 23031

cmorris
Model


CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF OSHAWA
TRUE COPY
OF PERMIT PLANS

é)ct 31 2088
%M-—

CHIEF BUILDING OHFICIAL

PER

FIN, SECOND FLOOR

N
WP
D
P
=

RAFTER TIED TO STUP

2" x 6" SPR. STUDS 6" OC.
FILLED WITH INSULATION

]

win

W

l

i

A

AND VAPOUR BARRIER

10" x /4" STEEL PLATE
WELDED TO TOP OF BEAM
HWHERE SUPPORTING BRICK
VENEER HWALL

INSULATION WHEN AREA
BELOWH 1S SARASE OR

A

.—-.'d P
]

EXTERIOR / NO INSULATION

MY

iy

WHEN AREA BELOW IS LIVING
AREA

STEEL BEAM (SEE PLAN)

[ HWEEPING HOLES 3/8" DIA. @ 24'0C.

W AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY, 6 MIL

i POLTETHYLENE BASE FLASHING

H BENEATH WEEPHOLES AND &* UP

b/ AND BEHIND WALL SHEATHING PAPER

COUNTER FLASHING EMBEDPPED I" MIN.

% INTC MASONRY AND NOT LESS THAN
w 6" DOKN MASONRY COUNTER FLASSHING
Y TO LAP MIN. 4" OVER LOMER FLASHING
W SEE PLAN FOR ROOF SLOPE

| 2"xé" BOTTOM PLATE
ACNCHOR TO SUBFLOOR
(MECH. FASTEN Woop
PLATE TO STEEL BEAM)

PRAFTSTOP
INSULATION

SECTION THROUGH STEEL BEAM
SUPPORTING MASONRY & BEARING
STUD PARTITION

2"xé" STUD PARTITON
INSULATION

BUILT-UP Woop
BEAM OR LVL

4" FACE BRICK OR
CONC, BLock

5/8" T4S ] %
PLYWOOD Y

%

=t

B i

- CEILING JOIST (SEE PLAN)

4*x4"xl/4" MIN. TOP PLATE

DOUELE STUDS ON
BOTH SIDES OF 3 I/2" PlA.

STEEL STRAPS | I/2" x 3/16"
PLACED ON BOTTOM PLATE
AND TOP PLATE OF WALL
IF THET ARE CUT

(HELDED TO COLUMN AND

HAILED TO STUPS)

——
el

N

e A 2 P WY

FLOOR JolsTS = | CEILING JOolsTS

BEAM
(SEE PLAN)

STEEL COLN
BEYOND

FINISHED FIRST FLOOR

FLOOR JOIST (SEE PLAN)

4"x4"x1/4" MIN. BOTTOM PLATE

B3
BS
g B5|%
% 3°
>
3k
K
£ §
£(x
FIN. FIRST FLOOR
STRUDET INC.

\ FINISHED SRADE L '
/\,/ /\// - )
10"x4"x1/2" BASE PLATE Sl
ANCHORED WITH 2 BOLTS “

1/2" DIA,, 12" LONS AND
2" HOOK

NI g Ty
‘

STEEL BEAM
(SEE PLAN)

s A s

SECTION A-A

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

TOP OF WOOD PLATE
N
N
Ny reto or N insuation
BolLT STEEL | []mHEN
|1 COLN TO AREA
BEAM (TYP) | |[BELOW IS
LIVING
oD AREA / NO
g e INSULATION
N_|AT 174 POINTS)| | | HEN
IE_SPAcE SARASE
BETHEEN AREA IS
()
AND STUDS BELOW §
o)
£ <
)
8
w
2 ('x2" Woop STRIPS IN
* CONTACT WITH THE TOP
N\ a OF FLANSE ¢ NAILED
TO THE BOTTOM OF JoISTS
\ 6*x6"'x3/8* MIN. TOP PLATE
A A 3 I/2" DIA.
STEEL PIPE COLUMN MIN.
018" WALL THICKNESS
L - FIN. FIRST FLOOR
Iﬂm e ]
4 B . . | < . : .o
g .A_ 44 . Zi_ _Iqua H 'A ‘. <
— 4 a - IR A TaL - e 6"%6"%3/8" MIN,
-9 <. . I I L T : BASE PLATE
a 4 o ol 9 4. < . Looe
a L a DN I . 4 :
: < eyt 4G a4, 4
|
ELEVATION
—{FoAM INsULATION
QLT
LLLLLLLLL PO COSCV VO UOOCCCUTY R oe o
SOIL. FOR SIZES SEE
ARCHITECTURAL DRAMINGS,

" " "
4 <
) <
4 a 4, .
: . 4 4 .a
- T . e
. < .
.4 M » .
a "

" DETAIL OF STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN

2012 CODE
COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1"

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this

deslgn, and has the quallficatlons and meets the requirements set
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

el Rl BNl N

. |ISSUED FOR PERMIT

VIKAS GAJJAR h— 28770

JUL 30, 2018

Required unless design is exempt undl Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the bullding code

REVISIONS

NAME 1GNATURE BCIN

REGION DESIGN INC.
8700 DUFFERIN ST.
CONCORD, ONTARIO

L4K 4S6
P (416) 736—4096

F (905) 660—0746

SHEET TITLE
CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
COLUMN DETAILS DIMENSIONS AND_ELEVATIONS BEFORE
COMMENCING WITH WORK_AND REPORT
STEEL ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER.
PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED.
3/4"=10" PAGE No.
o 9
MAY 2023

*Greenpark.

PROJECT NAME
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PER

TRUE COPY

OF PERMIT PLANS

émmzmo
%Zm

CHIEF BUILDING OH

MHP-2363%
W6 OR W8 4~ %% ! W10 ¢ 1 57767 <o SIDES
i F 1 3 SIDES /_ 0 ﬁl‘_az 2 / T%“(/F /r )
/ws 2 mi r 37161 Nz ( N /%(
Exy A G = it 3 ol
5 . |2 - |5 CH]
ue e $ e X .
| : i F T . /-
< © Wi o 17
i / AN 3/4" ¢ A 325 =l
Tr 3/4° o A 325 Lt /4 x 5”J i BoLT TP —7 | 3/4" ¢ A 325
7 A _BoLr Tve Lo B/s o 3'/_1617_<3 SoES 7 A jOLT vP
L4x3x1/4 x 5" %’ e \—WS ) L4x3x1/4 x G”J %” ”TYP \—W1O
LG B/S 4 C > ) LG B/S 4" |
H 1\—w1o OR W12 H
P \
DETAIL 1. DETAIL 2. Ot DETAIL 3. T
\
DIl
L D | © L - - ol o
W8 o |il © We(W8) > W10 1 1
TO TO " T0 ol o
W8 ES W10(W12) W10 -
CONNECTION oo 1 CONNECTION o 1 CONNECTION e
w10 .oy ] 571s]7 <3 SIDES W12 Lo 57870 SIDES
/ 71#‘;/:;_ /r ) / 7#‘;/&’ /r )
N /%f ~ /%f 3 SIDES >
e _em = <
= CH] g )
< % | “ L - e z
e % jT ‘
| =
-
Y " STRUDET INC. L N
3/4" 0 A 325 L
BOLT TYP o
tgxssx)s/ e 2 2 / & /: =k f % PLAI\II\/ VIEW
Nz ,, ; L 3 B. MARINKOVIC
L6x4x3/8x 8 o

DETAIL 4.

DETAIL 5.

LG B/S

YT

<, (&)
2 \\'\

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

DETAIL 6.

E /ALL ANGLE SIZES

< <
< <
TO TO TO SECTION 1—1\ ALL BEAM SIZES
W1 2 SECTION 1-—1 W1 2 SECTION 1-1 BEAM 201 2 CODE
ONNECTION ONNECTION ONNECTION
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WOOD STUDS OR
METAL STUDS
2x& WOOD BLOCKING
BETWEEN WALL STUDS
35" LONG MIN. GRAB BAR
4-3 1/2" SPIRAL |
12" SOLID BLOCKING NAILS BOTH
7 CENTERED AT 36" — [ 1 SIDES (TYP.) | Q Q
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Z % 1 -1 1 -1
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o | ,‘ 3
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| | "
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I !
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\\\ //
5'-0" MAY YARY
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BATH TUB FRONT ELEVATION

2x& WooD
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4-3 |/2" SPIRAL BETWEEN WALL
NAILS BOTH STUDS
WOOD STUDS OR WOOD STUDS OR
- — METAL STUDS METAL STUDS
T @ —H
1 T 2x8 WOOD BLOCKING
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— A vé — | I — |
= 2 R === === —]
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= I i 9 9 ¥ \ |
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Ty / 7 Sy
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|
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|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
A |
|
A, 1
|
1
VARIES WOOD TRIM !
|
VARIES k RS0, VARIES k VARIES STUCCATO BOARD FINISH |
STUCCATO BOARD FINISH GAP IN NAILERS | | 2" DRYWALL FiNiSH
I* x 3" WOOD NAILERS WINDOW FRAME I* x 5" WOOD NAILERS 1
5 BULDING PAPER —— 6 ML POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
AR SPACE —— #I5 BUILDING PAPER SHIM SPACE AT NSULATION B TS
_1/2" OR 3/4" EXTERIOR 1/2' OR 3/4" EXTERIOR| 1
WOOD TRM ~ —— GRADE PLYWOOD GRADE PLYWOOD 1
|
' / — [ |
T — | | !
i [ ) (] | i |
s < :
. | | L] | FIN. FLOOR
? — E=s PREFIN. METAL FLASHING ————_ >~ ’ i
BRICK !
VENEER ‘
li il N
¢ . ROOF RAFTERS
1/2" DRYWALL FINISH WNDOW TRIM |
6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
o= BATT. INSULATION BETWEEN STUDS
STEEL I STRUDET INC.
STRUCTURE
———
BRICK BEYOND
PLAN VIEW
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— = T
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e et - LU P
VA 00000 R
VL g iR
X 199.60 X 200.00 X 20060 X 20040
TYPICAL BASEMENT PLAN NOTES:

SLAB ON GRADE CONDITION

|. LEVELS SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE FOR
ILLUSTRATION PURPOSE ONLY, SEE FINAL GRADING
PLAN FOR ACTUAL LEVELS

2. ALL LEVELS ARE SHOWN IN METRIC

[
I
|
| FIN. FIRST FLOOR
_ _ _ _ S _ i
— =
| > |5
ASRO!
20106 | = 5%
I S ¥S
060 | S
_ _ _ _ ] _ o
o I . L 20000
N

Y- Y Y Y pre———— ;
b — iy \I_ = ‘T“IP. qaso TN BASEMENT SLAB
——~_L| FIN. GRADE

TYPICAL RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION

X 201.20

X 201.20

UNEXCAVATED

PERIMETER OF THE BASEMENT

PERIMETER OF THE BASEMENT
SLAB IN HEATED SPACE ABOVE ~ SLAB IN HEATED SPACE WITHIN 24"
24" OF ADJACENT FINISHED L

ERADE

l— = |RIO RI6ID INSULATION
: ,X20060 __ xiad.40
A —
I
I
X 20135 :
FIN. GARACE 5LAB |||  PUTURE RECREATION
] RooM (UNFINISHED)
: BF=200.00
RIO RIGID INSULATION
24" UNDER 5LAB
[ 20" M,

OF ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE

L

X 20140

TYPICAL BASEMENT PLAN

WALK OUT BASEMENT CONDITION

X 20060

X'199.40

NOTES:

|. LEVELS SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE FOR
ILLUSTRATION PURPOSE ONLY, SEE FINAL EGRADING
PLAN FOR ACTUAL LEVELS

2. ALL LEVELS ARE SHOWN IN METRIC

Z\ B
/} | UNFINISHED BASEMENT
Z UNFINISHED BASEMENT 7 I ! CONTINUOUS WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULKING)
: : SCREENED WEEPING HOLES 3/8" DIA.
SCREENED WEEPING HOLES 3/8" DIA. 7 I CONTINUOUS WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULKING) AT 24" 0.c. AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY 6 ]l 3" CONCRETE SLAB 25 MPa ON
AT 24" o.c. AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY 6 % - 3" CONCRETE SLAB 25 MPa ON glIEI-NE iOTbﬁHE;ll-@EAﬁDA%E" SI;ABSQI—IIIIINGD : - 4" MIN. COMPACT GRAVEL
MIL. POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING | _I - RIO RIGID INSULATION BUILDING PAPER =
BENEATH WEEPING AND 6" UP BEHIND X - 4" MIN. COMPACT GRAVEL ==
BUILDING PAPER | "zé | ) i FINISHED SLAB
W 3 FINISHED SLAB N\ 2 < B g 2_‘_‘_‘_
. 7 7 PR - - - SLOPE = T [ | E— SE— +
sorE 12 | || be—eee——r - 2 e omnveerape T 1> fe o RN e
FIN. GRADE = |, = TG > o0 p o
e o SR, e SRR - e e
K\/\\/\\/\X/\\/ /\ a E CI)%gOgQg%OdUQ OC% I& 0 BN /\ \//\ /\ \/ 4 , E CIIOODC?@ 0(7 000 o@po (%
NV ANSNVAMNAN S = o5 NGNS )
\/(\\// 7 I = AN N BEIR = 20" MIN.
Ny = RIO RIGID INSULATION UNDER A SEo. =
g _ N R = ENTIRE SLAB . Z = RIO RIGID INSULATION %
= 4 IF SLAB ON GRADE < —
b < = = 1
: ] ) a =
T < — 4 <3 RIO RIGID INSULATION ALONG
% g : = RIO RIGID INSULATION ALONG N 3 PERIMETER OF FOUNDATION WALL
B - PERIMETER OF FOUNDATION WALL < — TO NO LESS THAN 24" BELOW
= — TO NO LESS THAN 24" BELOW —]
§ o = ADIACENT FINISHED GRADE - ADJACENT FINISHED SRADE
z [ a
: - [ 10" POURED CONC. FDN. WALL
9 . | lo" POURED CONC. FDN, WALL /\7
¥ i /\/ ' /\/ FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
z
§ /\/ A
. * SLAB ON GRADE DEFINITION:
7 * SLAB ON GRADE DEFINITION: 7 *
‘ < 4 a 4
- IF 50% OR GREATER OF THE INSULATE PERIMETER OF SLAB TO
WA 4 EXTENT THAT ADJACENT FINISHED
— .\ / - BASEMENT SLAB PERIMETER IN A ; da GRADE IS WITHIN 24" OF SLAB
. 2 Ry s HEATED SPACE, 1S WITHIN 24" R 2
N S 2 OF ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY
ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL. FOR
CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KETWAY FOOTING SIZES SEE ARCHITECTURAL WALK OUT BASEMENT 2 O 1 2 ( :O D E
ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL. FOR DRAWINGS.
FOOTING SIZES SEE ARCHITECTURAL SL AB ON GR ADE " "
DRAWINGS.
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| GENE NOTES
. EXTERIOR STAIRS
T 1/8" RISE MAXIMUM
| | | | & 1/4" RUN MINIMUM
, , , , 9 1/4" TREAD MINIMUM
] 2. vAsoweY TES
! ! ! ! WHEN BRICK FACING IS USED ABOVE
FOR POURED CONCRETE | EGROUND LEVEL, PROVIDE 3/16" DIA.
SLAB STRUCTURE REFER 5 CORROSION RESISTANT METAL TIES @ 36"
TO ARCHITECTURAL | | | | | HORIZONTAL ¢ 8" VERTICAL
DRANWINGS ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ s .
| | | | ARE REQUIRED AROUND CONCRETE SLAB
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ IF MORE THAN 2'-0" ABOVE GRADE & ON
BOTH SIDES OF STAIRS CONTAINING MORE
! ! ! ! THAN & RISERS. MINIMUM 31" HIGH FOR
STAIRS MINIMUM 35" HIGH FOR PORCHES
UP TO 5'-I1" ABOVE GRADE. MINIMUM 42"
ﬁUA ﬁDRgA ‘u. | | —_ - sl o REINE. HiGH FOR GREATER HTS.
| 7 IOM @8" OC. 4. HANDRA|
Il | | h ARE REQUIRED WHERE STEPS HAVE MORE
@ | THAN 3 RISERS . HANDRAIL HEIGHT 3" -
p— p— («, 1 5&“.
0 T T T T 0
| UPPER REINF.
| _t,_I_ | | IoM @8" oC. 5. EQUNDATION WALLS
THICKNESS OF FOUNDATION WALLS IS
DEPENDANT UPON VENEER CUT &" FOR UP
NOSING | TO 26" VENEER CUT HEIGHT 10" FOR
REINE. W/ | VENEER CUT OVER 26" HIGH
IOM BARS
6. CONCRETE
FOUNDATION PLAN
GROUND FLOOR PLAN MINIMUM CONCRETE STRENGTH SHALL BE
4650 Po| [32MPa] W/ 5%-8% AIR
ENTRAINMENT MINIMUM CONCRETE SLAB
FOR POURED CONCRETE | CLEAR SPACING THICKNESS 5
SLAB STRUCTURE REFER
TO ARCHITECTURAL | A T To 1. CONCRETE COVER
DRANWINGS - .
;'Eﬁ'si’;:\zr ";f_i”s“ ¢ PROVIDE MINIMUM 3/4" CLEAR CONCRETE
- COVER TO REINFORCING BARS
NosING
REINF. W/
IOM BARS
[ —— - — - = e - <o = o _
. MASONRY EXTERIOR )
. FACING, FILL SPACE |
- BETWEEN WALL ¢ 1 4
. 4 BOTTOM REINF. FACING W/ MORTAR 7
oM 88" OC. ¢ PROVIDE METAL
. TIES SEE NOTE '2' i
.1 urPER REINF. ° [ ]
¢ IoM @&" o.C.
< 4‘1 AI &
L < . L IoM @8" O.C. .
. - — DOWELS TO i
: = - MATCH BOTTOM )
W . 0 Q REINF. s
. (O - | o
) , }z:ﬁ b} POURED FDN. WALL | ) T
: o ok T g STRUDET INC.
‘ . B ‘
4 4 Z ]_l
I—I | 6" xlbll
POURED
1A 0 CONC. =1
SECTION 'A ‘ coNC o SECTION ‘B
NOTE: FOR MORE THAN & RISERS
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1"
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. € unaersigned has reviewed and takes responsibpility for tnis REGION DESIGN INC. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
4 design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set POURED CONCRETE gy&ug@:ﬁ&uﬂf'ﬁ&uom&BgEggET
. out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. 8700 DUFFERIN ST. \ EGION STAIRS ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER. Gr*n ark
3. QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
2 Required unless design is exempt undgy Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code D ESIGN
. . SCALE " A AN PAGE No.
1. | ISSUED FOR PERMIT JUL 30,2018 | VIKAS GAJJAR \\C%L 28770 P (416) 7364096 3/8"=1"-0 1 4 PROJECT NAME
DATE

9:57:30 AM  M:\STANDARD DETAILS\PERMIT S E T\2023\A1 PACKAGE - ZADORRA\P14 - POURED CONCRETE STAIRS.DWG

May 9, 2023


cmorris
Typewritten Text
MHP 23031

cmorris
Model


	Rose 10 - EEDS.pdf
	SKM_C550i23101011221_Part8
	SKM_C550i23101011221_Part2
	SKM_C550i23101011221_Part1

	July31-23 FINAL WD_40' - Rose 10 Corner_EL 1-2-3 w WOD-WOB.pdf
	ROSE 10.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Rose 10-0 AREA
	Rose 10-0 -2 AREA
	Rose 10-1 B1
	Rose 10-1 B2
	Rose 10-1 B3
	Rose 10-2 G1
	Rose 10-2 G2
	Rose 10-2 G3
	Rose 10-3 S1
	Rose 10-3 S2
	Rose 10-3 S3
	Rose 10-4 F1
	Rose 10-4 F2
	Rose 10-4 F3
	Rose 10-5 L1
	Rose 10-5 L2
	Rose 10-5 L3
	Rose 10-6 R1
	Rose 10-6 R2
	Rose 10-6 R3
	Rose 10-7 RE1
	Rose 10-7 RE1 (2)
	Rose 10-7 RE1 (3)
	Rose 10-CS-8
	Rose 10-9 DP
	Rose 10-10 DP1
	Rose 10-10 DP2
	Rose 10-10 DP3
	Rose 10-11 WP
	Rose 10-12 WP
	Rose 10-12 WP (2)
	Rose 10-12 WP (3)
	Rose 10-13 WO
	Rose 10-13 WO 1
	Rose 10-13 WO 2
	Rose 10-13 WO 3



	Zadorra Details and Notes -A1 Package -REGION.pdf
	P1
	P2
	P3
	P4
	P5
	P6
	P6-2
	P7
	P7-2
	P8
	P8-2
	P9
	P10
	P11
	P12
	P13
	P14




